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AUSTRALIA'S OFFICIAL MUSIC CHART

CHARTS

CHARTIFACTS!

Week Commencing ~ 13 February 2006 ~Issue #832

SINGLES. Chris Brown holds off the pack for another week and
holds his position at #1. But Bob Sinclar looks like he really wants
that title, steadily sneaking up the chart, he moves another spot this
week to find himself at #2. James Blunt, Rogue Traders and
Santana all move up two spots to record their peaks at #3, #5 and
#7 respectively. Eminem holds firm at #4. While the rest have
bounced around like a pogo stick!

No.32  I'LL BE READY - Sunblock. As The Hoff is soon to hit
our shores and Hoff-mania is still going strong, Swedish
DJs/producers Martin Pihl and Magnus Norodin have released
their hoff-tastic debut single. It samples a slice of the opening
credits song from the unforgettable piece of TV history “Baywatch”.
Keep your eyes out for the saucy film clip too!

No.46  UHN TISS UHN TISS UHN TISS - Bloodhound Gang.
Originally from Pennsylvania, Jimmy Pop and the Gang are known
for their humorous yet obscene and often offensive lyrics, but
nonetheless this has gained them a huge fan base. They first broke
into the scene in 1997, with their classic track Fire Water Burn. It
peaked at #13 in May that year. It wasn't until The Bad Touch was
released in November '99 did they really hit the big time! The track
peaked at #5 in February the following year. Uhn Tiss is the second
single release off their latest album — Hefty Fine (#32 Oct. '05).
No.86 NOOKIE - Jamesy P. Jamesy P was born James
Morgan in St Vincent on May 18, 1970. In 1991 he migrated to the
British Virgin Islands, where whilst working as a barber he met
Daddy Juicy and Pinchy P. The two people he credits for starting
him in the entertainment field. This is Jamesy P’s debut to the
ARIA singles chart.

Albums. After five weeks at the top, James Blunt is knocked off his
perch by none other than The Living End, occupying the #1 position this
week. The only act from the Top 10 last week to climb the chart are
Rogue Traders who jump a place to #4. Unfortunately, everyone else
takes a dive. Andrea Bocelli and the Walk The Line soundtrack both
enter the Top 10 at #7 and #8 respectively, while Il Divo re-enters at #10.
No.1 STATE OF EMERGENCY - The Living End. In 1994 Chris
Cheney co-founded The Living End with aspirations of becoming a
popular “punkabilly” rock act. The trio have achieved just that! In their
early days, the Aussie boys scored a support slot with Green Day after
they sent frontman Billy Joe Armstrong a copy of their demo tape. Their
debut album The Living End debuted at #1 on the albums chart. They
have followed up with three top 10 albums - Roll On (#8, Nov. '00),
Modern Atrtillery (#3, Oct. '03) and From Here On In — The Sinlges
1997-2004 (#10, Oct. '04). The first single from State Of Emergency,
What's On Your Radio, peaked at #9 late last year.

No.7 AMORE - Andrea Bocelli. Born in rural Tuscany, Andrea
Bocelli grew up listening to opera and classical music. At 12 years of
age, a soccer accident left him permanently blind. Despite his disability,
Bocelli went on to study law at university and graduated with a degree
which earned him an attorney’s position. However, music was Bocelli’s
passion so he chased his dream. His music brought opera across into
popular culture, with his releases achieving success. Romanza peaked at
#2 (Sep. '98), Viaggo ltaliano reached #14 (Sep. '98), Sogno got to #3
(May '99), Sentimento peaked at #17 (Dec. '02) and Andrea made its
mark at #14 (Nov. '04).

No.32  FROM DANIEL WITH LOVE - Daniel O'Donnell. Making his
start in a church choir as a youngster, Daniel O’Donnell is now a
renowned Irish country singer in his native Ireland and surrounding
nations. As a child, his family was known as the “Boscos” as there were
too many families in his village with the surname O’Donnell. He has
released many albums, of which only a handful have made an impact on
the chart. Welcome To My World peaked at #87 (Nov. '04), The
Jukebox Years at #36 (May '05) and Teenage Dreams at #87 (Sep. '05).
O’Donnell’s older sister Margo is a popular singer in Ireland also.

No.54 KEYS TO THE WORLD - Richard Ashcroft. Richard
Ashcroft was the acclaimed frontman of U.K. band The Verve, who rose
to fame with the single Bitter Sweet Symphony (#11, Oct. '97). Plagued
by drugs and disagreements, the band dishanded in 1999. Ashcroft then
struck out on his own, with his debut solo track A Song For The Lovers
peaking at #59 (Apr. '00). His debut album Alone With Everybody
reached #10 in July '00. The follow up Human Conditions peaked at #70
(Nov. '02). Fellow U.K. rockers Oasis penned a track about Ashcroft
called Cast No Shadow.

No.88  ALITTLE MORE PERSONAL - Lindsay Lohan. Lindsay
Lohan was the first red-headed child to be signed to the prestigious Ford
Modeling Agency. She was cast in many television commercials as a child
and got her first big break as an actress in a remake of the movie The
Parent Trap. Most recently, Lohan has decided to set her sights on a
music career. Her debut album Speak peaked at #57 (Jan. '05). The first
single from A Little More Personal is called Confessions Of A Broken
Heart (Daughter To Father) and it reached a peak position of #7 last
month. Along with her entertainment careers, Lohan is known for her
family struggles, weight issues and nightlife antics with fellow party girls
Nicole Ritchie and Paris Hilton.
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ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 13th February 2006

TITLE Artist

RUN IT! Chris Brown <G>

LOVE GENERATION Bob Sinclar

GOODBYE MY LOVER James Blunt <G>
WHEN I'M GONE Eminem

WATCHING YOU Rogue Traders

FAR AWAY Nickelback

JUST FEEL BETTER Santana
WASABI Lee Harding <P>

IF IT'S LOVIN' THAT YOU WANT Rihanna
STICKWITU The Pussycat Dolls <P>
CONFESSIONS OF A BROKEN HEART (DAUGHTER TO FATHER) Lindsay Lohan
GASOLINA Daddy Yankee

UGLY Sugababes

HUNG UP Madonna <P>

EVERYTHING I'M NOT The Veronicas <G>

| STILL... Backstreet Boys

DIRTY HARRY Gorillaz

WINDOW SHOPPER 50 Cent

PERFECTION Dannii Minogue

LIFT Shannon Noll

LISTEN TO YOUR HEART DHT

MY HUMPS Black Eyed Peas <P>
MOONSHINE Savage <G>

TALK Coldplay

BECAUSE OF YOU Kelly Clarkson <G>
BREATHE Ricki-Lee

DON'T FORGET ABOUT US Mariah Carey
PUSH THE BUTTON Sugababes <P>

MAYBE TONIGHT Kate DeAraugo <P>
CLOWN PRINCE Hilltop Hoods

LIGHTS AND SOUNDS Yellowcard

I'LL BE READY Sunblock

BEAT OF MY HEART Hilary Duff

HEARD EM SAY Kanye West

ADVERTISING SPACE Robbie Williams
THESE BOOTS ARE MADE FOR WALKIN' Jessica Simpson <P>
GOOD TIMES Tommy Lee

PRETTY VEGAS INXS

YOU RAISE ME UP Westlife

WAY TO GO! Rogue Traders <G>

POPCORN Crazy Frog <G>

ROUGH DAY Paulini

EVER THE SAME Rob Thomas

PON DE REPLAY Rihanna <P>

BOYFRIEND Ashlee Simpson <G>

UHN TISS UHN TISS UHN TISS Bloodhound Gang
SHINE Shannon Noll <P>

YOUR BODY Pretty Ricky
SUDDENLY | SEE KT Tunstall

JESUS OF SUBURBIA Green Day

TURN ON THE MUSIC Roger Sanchez
LUXURIOUS Gwen Stefani

ONE WAY TICKET The Darkness

YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL James Blunt <P>
MINDS EYE / WOMAN Wolfmother

CAN | HAVE IT LIKE THAT? Pharrell Feat. Gwen Stefani
CHEAP TRICK KINDA GIRL / PARIS TO BERLIN Infernal
DOCTOR PRESSURE Mylo

UP JUMPED THE BOOGIE Bliss N Eso
WHAT'S ON YOUR RADIO The Living End
CRAZY Simple Plan

TRIPPING Robbie Williams <G>

DON'T BOTHER Shakira

HEART ATTACKS AND CALLOUS ACTS (EP) The Hot Lies
BELIEVE ME Fort Minor

YOU GONNA WANT ME Tiga

JINGLE BELLS Crazy Frog <G>

JUST WANT YOU TO KNOW Backstreet Boys
DARE Gorillaz <G>

BIRD ON A WIRE Jimmy Barnes and Troy Cassar-Daley
CATCH PHRASE Phrase

TAKE IT Tom Novy

JUICEBOX The Strokes

BETTER DAYS Pete Murray

ALL BECAUSE OF YOU U2

DON'T CHA The Pussycat Dolls <P>2
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Co.
JVE/SBME
HUS/EMI
EW/WAR
INR/UMA
COL/SBME
RR/UMA
SBME
SBME
DEF/UMA
UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA
WARNER
WARNER
JVE/SBME
CAP/EMI
INR/IUMA
CSR/IMRA
SBME
MOS/EMI
UMA
WEA/WAR
CAP/EMI
SBME
SHOCK
UMA

UMA
SBME
OBESE
CAP/EMI
UMA
HWR/WAR
DEF/UMA
CAP/EMI
COL/SBME
UMA
EPI/SBME
SBME
COL/SBME
WEA/WAR
COL/SBME
EW/WAR
DEF/UMA
GEF/UMA
GEF/UMA
SBME
EW/WAR
VIR/EMI
WARNER
CSR/IMRA
INR/UMA
EW/WAR
EW/WAR
MOD/UMA
VIR/EMI
CSR/IMRA
MOS/EMI
ILL/WAR
CAP/EMI
EW/WAR
CAP/EMI
EPI/SBME
LIB/WAR
WARNER
SHOCK
WEA/WAR
JVE/SBME
CAP/EMI
LIB/WAR
UMA
MOS/EMI
SBME
COL/SBME
UMA

UMA

Cat. No.
82876783192
HUSSYCD5070
7567940582
9889581
82876781042
RR39463
82876705092
82876768422
9889299
9888582
9879590
9883425
9875383
9362428482
9362428692
82876737292
3437780
9888358
CSRCD50499
82876768372
MOSCD5044
9887259
5101108962
3507172
82876764132
PUBLIC006
9889403
9874287
82876768432
OBR041
3524542
9875727
2061641392
9888416
3500262
676046.2
9876133
82876756092
82876739522
82876730002
5101105902
82876726952
7567940422
9884701
9886895
9889018
82876729922
7567940622
3501122
9362428642
TINTCD5108
9888344
5101116062
7567939372
MODCDS025
3460762
CSRCD50496
HUSSYCD5067
LIBSP71902
3477592
7567939832
3440852
82876752622
LIBEP71752
9362428592
ADICT158CD
5101115792
82876720342
3404600
LIBSP71682
9876197
HUSSYCD5069
82876759722
82876724792
9874520
9884367
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77 83 20 8
78 74 4 63
79 61 12 kil
80 84 21 14
81 72 12 24
82 81 26 1
83 52 22 3
84 80 21 25
85 77 5 77
86 - NEW 86
87 93 15 41
88 - RE 6
89 89 19 23
90 - RE 46
91 87 18 1
92 95 16 38
93 85 19 34
94 - RE 87
95 92 32 6
96 99 19 6
97 - RE 43
98 - RE 63
99 79 14 49
100 - RE 19
These were in the top 100 last week:
86 15 35
88 14 7
90 13 28
91 16 33
94 17 31
96 6 65
97 12 45
98 13 42
100 8 60

SUNSHINE Ricki-Lee <G>

CIRCLES (JUST MY GOOD TIME) Busface

GONNA TAKE SOME TIME Jimmy Barnes & Mahalia Barnes
LET ME HOLD YOU Bow Wow

TWISTED TRANSISTOR Korn

GHETTO GOSPEL 2Pac <P>

PHOTOGRAPH Nickelback <G>

FOXTROT UNIFORM CHARLIE KILO Bloodhound Gang
THE OUCH, THE TOUCH The Grates

NOOKIE Jamesy P

MESMERIZED Faith Evans

DON'T LIE Black Eyed Peas <G>

BELLY DANCER (BANANZA) Akon

LOVE ON MY MIND Freemasons

GOLD DIGGER Kanye West <P>

TEARY EYED Missy Elliott

WE BE BURNIN' Sean Paul

VAN SHE Van She

DAS KLEINE KROKADIL (CROCODILE SONG) Schnappi <P>
SHAKE IT OFF Mariah Carey <G>

FREE LOOP Daniel Powter

PROLOGUE - THE ART OF WAR / CHERRY BLOSSOM EPITAPH Behind Crimson Eyes
IT'S ABOUT TO BLOW DJ Peril

| WANT YOU Paris Avenue

ROUND AND ROUND Bodyrockers

SO BEAUTIFUL Darren Hayes

PIMPIN' ALL OVER THE WORLD Ludacris
PARTY STARTER Will Smith

THE GLAMOROUS LIFE T-Funk

HURRICANE Faker

LOCK UP YOUR DAUGHTERS End Of Fashion
DREAMS The Game

SHE'S AT THE CLUB Touche
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SHOCK
CSR/IMRA
LIB/WAR
COL/SBME
VIR/EMI
INRIUMA
RR/UMA
GEF/UMA
DEW/RVR
UMA
CAP/EMI
UMA

UMA
COL/SBME
DEF/UMA
EW/WAR
EW/WAR
MOD/UMA
UMA

UMA
WARNER
BTC/MGM
WARNER
MOS/EMI

UMA
ROA/SBME
DEF/UMA
INR/UMA
MOS/EMI
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
INRIUMA
HUS/EMI

PUBLIC004
CSRCD50500
LIBSP71862
676060.2
3474592
2103872
RR39543
9885038
DEW90152
9886903
3312222
9884362
9883744
82876745572
9886735
7567939432
7567939272
MODEP012
9870332
9886600
9362428362
BTRO11
5101107342
HUSSYCD5063

9873877
301257-2
9887234
9886574
MOSCD5043
3404892
3404912
9883712
HUSSYCD5068
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ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 13th February 2006

™wW LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 - NEW 1 STATE OF EMERGENCY The Living End <G> CAP/EMI 3529852
2 1 34 1 BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt <P>4 EW/WAR 7567837525
3 2 19 2 ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback <P>2 RRIUMA RR80882
4 5 16 4 HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <P> COL/SBME 82876735272
5 3 15 3 WOLFMOTHER Wolfmother <P>2 MOD/UMA MODCDO036
6 4 15 1 TEA AND SYMPATHY Bernard Fanning <P>3 DEW/UMA DEW90172
7 - NEW 7 AMORE Andrea Bocelli UMA 9876128
8 26 2 8 WALK THE LINE Soundtrack EPI/SBME 82876772072
9 7 17 5 THE SECRET LIFE OF... The Veronicas <P>2 WARNER 9362493712
10 13 47 1 IL DIVO Il Divo <P>2 SBME 82876676542
11 12 14 1 ANCORA Il Divo <P>4 SBME 82876738712
12 31 3 12 RING OF FIRE: THE LEGEND OF Johnny Cash JVIUMA 9887850
13 9 62 2 BREAKAWAY Kelly Clarkson <P>6 SBME 82876745532
14 16 38 2 DEMON DAYS Gorillaz <P>3 CAP/EMI 3116882
15 10 37 1 MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas <P>5 UMA 9882228
16 11 14 1 REACH OUT: THE MOTOWN RECORD Human Nature <P>3 COL/SBME 82876736392
17 8 10 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem <P>2 INRIUMA 9887893
18 6 2 6 LIGHTS AND SOUNDS Yellowcard CAP/EMI 3531682
19 14 3 14 ULTIMATE COLLECTION Eurythmics SBME 82876748412
20 15 13 1 CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE FLOOR Madonna <P>2 WARNER 9362494602
21 - RE 11 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <G> COL/SBME C2K86290
22 23 36 1 X &Y Coldplay <P>3 CAP/EMI 3112802
23 20 26 6 NEVER GONE Backstreet Boys <G> JVE/SBME 82876700502
24 18 17 1 LIFT Shannon Noll <P>2 SBME 82876740522
25 17 16 1 INTENSIVE CARE Robbie Williams <P>3 CAP/EMI 3418232
26 25 20 3 SHE WILL HAVE HER WAY - THE SONGS OF TIM & NEIL FINN Various <P>2 CAP/EMI 3404952
27 22 13 22 GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' Soundtrack INRIUMA 9886603
28 21 50 5 AWAKE IS THE NEW SLEEP Ben Lee <P>2 INERTIA IR5210CD
29 19 20 1 SEE THE SUN Pete Murray <P>3 COL/SBME 82876724782
30 33 42 1 SOMETHING TO BE Rob Thomas <P>2 EW/WAR 7567934352
31 24 13 8 BULLET IN A BIBLE Green Day <P> WARNER 9362494662
32 - NEW 32 FROM DANIEL WITH LOVE Daniel O'Donnell RAJ/ISBME CDR0619
33 39 71 11 BE HERE Keith Urban <P> CAP/EMI 8743422
34 35 39 33 THANKFUL Kelly Clarkson <G> RCA/SBME 07863681592
35 29 73 1 AMERICAN IDIOT Green Day <P>5 WARNER 9362487772
36 27 29 3 GET BEHIND ME SATAN The White Stripes <P> SHOCK XLCD191
37 28 19 5 YOU COULD HAVE IT SO MUCH BETTER Franz Ferdinand <G> EPI/SBME 82876734892
38 32 75 1 THE SOUND OF WHITE Missy Higgins <P>9 ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD27
39 40 68 1 GREATEST HITS Robbie Williams <P>7 CAP/EMI 8745322
40 34 16 10 #1'S Destiny's Child <P> COL/SBME 82876739282
41 30 6 4 FIRST IMPRESSIONS OF EARTH The Strokes SBME 82876735032
42 55 45 6 EMANCIPATION OF MIMI Mariah Carey <P> UMA 9887201
43 48 24 16 LATE REGISTRATION Kanye West <G> UMA 9882401
44 38 119 23 THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac <P>3 WARNER 8122736352
45 51 62 15 THIRSTY MERC Thirsty Merc <P> WEA/WAR 5046788632
46 46 35 1 IN'YOUR HONOR Foo Fighters <P>2 SBME 82876696232
47 80 7 47 CLASSICAL SPECTACULAR Melbourne Symphony Orchestra UMA 4768903
48 37 12 13 AMARANTINE Enya <P> WEA/WAR 2564627972
49 36 11 18 SWITCH INXS <G> EPI/SBME 82876751892
50 45 12 15 CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble <G> WARNER 7599386622
51 41 9 10 A PLACE I'VE NEVER BEEN Kate DeAraugo <P> SBME 82876762472
52 44 16 16 FOOD IN THE BELLY Xavier Rudd <G> UMA 9874506
53 77 20 4 DEFINED Amici Forever <G> SBME 82876780562
54 - NEW 54 KEYS TO THE WORLD Richard Ashcroft CAP/EMI 3531382
55 42 15 4 GREATEST HITS Blink 182 <P> GEF/UMA 9886986
56 58 26 3 THE ITALIAN Patrizio Buanne <P> UMA 9871823
57 43 3 25 THE GREATEST Cat Power INERTIA OLE6942
58 53 50 2 IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>4 WARNER 9362489462
59 60 50 1 IN BETWEEN DREAMS Jack Johnson <P>3 UMA 9880033
60 75 16 11 CHANDELIER OF STARS John Williamson <G> CAP/EMI 3119942
61 49 12 3 HYPNOTIZE System Of A Down <G> COL/SBME 82876726112
62 50 10 19 SEE YOU ON THE OTHER SIDE Korn <G> VIR/EMI 3458902
63 78 21 8 LIFE IN SLOW MOTION David Gray <G> EW/WAR 5046797662
64 47 77 5 IN TIME: THE BEST OF R.E.M. 1988-2003 R.E.M. <P>3 WARNER 9362483812
65 64 4 47 TOO FAR GONE Catherine Britt ABC/WAR 5101113472
66 57 2 57 CHRIS BROWN Chris Brown JVE/SBME 82876768202
67 52 39 25 GREATEST HITS Neil Young <P> WARNER 9362489352
68 72 20 16 PCD The Pussycat Dolls <G> UMA 9886801
69 59 46 11 INTERNATIONAL SUPERHITS Green Day <P>2 WARNER 9362481452
70 71 46 35 THE OVERTURE AND THE UNDERSCORE Sarah Blasko <G> DEW/UMA DEW90132
71 62 86 6 GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses <P>2 GEF/UMA 9862116
72 74 11 25 ONE WAY TICKET TO HELL...AND BACK The Darkness EW/WAR 5101112182
73 86 16 3 END OF FASHION End Of Fashion CAP/EMI 3119472
74 63 12 11 TRULY MADLY COMPLETELY - THE BEST OF SAVAGE GARDEN Savage Garden <P> ROA/SBME 301258-2
75 61 10 47 LIVE AT ST. GALLEN The John Butler Trio <G> JAR/MGM JBT009
76 85 33 2 GREATEST HITS The Offspring <P> COL/SBME 5187469000
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77 93 2 77
78 70 14 36
79 56 22 3
80 73 2 73
81 92 13 11
82 76 8 76
83 66 104 6
84 67 18 45
85 54 18 kil
86 68 14 12
87 82 9 30
88 - NEW 88
89 83 32 58
90 69 64 1
91 94 42 1
92 - RE 77
93 - RE 12
94 99 128 1
95 81 2 81
96 88 34 3
97 98 13 24
98 79 5 67
99 90 15 15
100 84 92 8
These were in the top 100 last week:

65 27 1

87 9 55

89 2 61

91 3 46

95 1 95

96 94 1

97 13 35

100 4 44

FEEDING THE WOLVES Josh Pyke

ALL THAT | AM Santana

MOST WANTED Hilary Duff <P>

BROKEBACK MOUNTAIN Soundtrack

TEN THOUSAND FISTS Disturbed
EMPLOYMENT Kaiser Chiefs

TOXICITY System Of A Down <P>2

AUTUMN FLOW Lior

AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon

BEST IN SHOW Grinspoon <G>

RICKI-LEE Ricki-Lee

A LITTLE MORE PERSONAL Lindsay Lohan

THE NUMBER ONES Bee Gees

LOVE, ANGEL, MUSIC, BABY Gwen Stefani <P>4
TWO SHOES The Cat Empire <P>

HOLD YOUR COLOUR Pendulum

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson <G>
MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>6

TESTIFY P.O.D.

DYNAMITE Jamiroquai <G>

FIREFLY Sara Storer

TALLER IN MORE WAYS Sugababes

GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK VOLUME IV Rod Stewart <G>
THE YEARS 1979 - 1997 INXS <P>

DOUBLE HAPPINESS Jimmy Barnes <P>

THE RISING TIED Fort Minor <G>

THE MAGIC NUMBERS The Magic Numbers

BRIGHTER DAY Troy Cassar-Daley

GREATEST HITS - VOL. 1 Backstreet Boys

CROSS ROAD - THE BEST OF Bon Jovi <P>4

BEST OF DIRE STRAITS AND MARK KNOPFLER: PRIVATE INVESTIGATIONS Dire Straits
ADDICTED ROMANTIC Faker
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LIB/IWAR
SBME
FMR/WAR
UMA
WARNER
UMA
COL/SBME
MGM
SBME
UMA
SHOCK
UMA
PDR/UMA
INR/UMA
VIR/EMI
INERTIA
EPI/SBME
WARNER
EW/WAR
COL/SBME
WARNER
UMA
SBME
UMA

LIB/IWAR
WARNER
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
JVE/SBME
UMA

UMA
CAP/EMI

VY039
82876696202
2061625242
9886585
9362494332
9881674
5015342000
SENSOCD444
82876764102
9874179
PUBLIC005
9887193
9868839
2103175
3112212
BBK002CD
5204222000
9362489152
7567838572
82876756592
14472
9874626
82876718102
9830622

LIBCD71523
9362499172
3305742
3404742
82876763882
9830626
9874476
3119482
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 13th February 2006
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA

TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW
ADVERTISING SPACE: Robbie Williams EMI 353417 9 3533 33 33 3436 3130 2832
ALL BECAUSE OF YOU: U2 UMA 75752314 - - - - - - - - - -
BEAT OF MY HEART: Hilary Duff WAR 333013 9 3332 29 30 3229 3233 2731
BECAUSE OF YOU: Kelly Clarkson SBM 2526 411 26 24 26 24 2124 2529 23 26
BELIEVE ME: Fort Minor WAR 65684313 - - - - - - - - - -
BELLY DANCER (BANANZA): Akon UMA 89 89 2319

BETTER DAYS: Pete Murray SBM 74 731323

BIRD ON A WIRE: Jimmy Barnes and Troy Cassar-Daley WAR 7059594 - - - - - - - - - -
BOYFRIEND: Ashlee Simpson UMA 45 41 816 44 36 42 43 4342 -45 4845
BREATHE: Ricki-Lee SHK 26 2914 5 2831 25 29 3032 2811 1924
CAN | HAVE IT LIKE THAT?: Pharrell EMI 56502213 - - - - - - -48 - -
CATCH PHRASE: Phrase UMA 715554 - - - - - - - -
CHEAP TRICK KINDA GIRL / FROM PARIS TO BERLIN: Infernal MRA 57602813 - - - - - - 45
CIRCLES (JUST MY GOOD TIME): Busface MRA 78 74634 - - - - - - - - - -
CLOWN PRINCE: Hilltop Hoods OBE 303330 3 3642 31 31 3735 810 4137
E(?hl;lEESSIONS OF A BROKEN HEART (DAUGHTER TO FATHER): Lindsay UMA 1111 74 1212 9 11 1111 12 12 10 12
CRAZY: Simple Plan WAR 61 67 3217

DARE: Gorillaz EMI 69 69 1123

DAS KLEINE KROKADIL (CROCODILE SONG): Schnappi UMA 9592 632 - - - - - - - - - -
DIRTY HARRY: Gorillaz EMI 17 1515 4 20 18 18 16 14 12 1314 17 16
DOCTOR PRESSURE: Mylo EMI 58621219 - - - - - - - - - -
DON'T BOTHER: Shakira SBM 63 57 3012

DON'T CHA: The Pussycat Dolls UMA 76 76 125 - - - - - - - - - -
DON'T FORGET ABOUT US: Mariah Carey UMA 27 271210 2520 27 28 2922 27 31 2522
DON'T LIE: Black Eyed Peas UMA 88 - 624 - - - - - - - - - -
EVER THE SAME: Rob Thomas WAR 43 462913 41 45 44 45 44 46 48 42 45 42
EVERYTHING I'M NOT: The Veronicas WAR 1512 712 1413 16 14 16 14 2219 1315
FAR AWAY: Nickelback UMA 6 223 53 6 1 53 72 42
FOXTROT UNIFORM CHARLIE KILO: Bloodhound Gang UMA 84802521 - - - - - - - - - -
FREE LOOP (ONE NIGHT STAND): Daniel Powter WAR 97 -4313 - - - - - - - - - -
GASOLINA: Daddy Yankee UMA 121612 4 811 19 25 1218 2123 20 23
GHETTO GOSPEL: 2Pac UMA 8281 126 - - - - - - - - - -
GOLD DIGGER: Kanye West UMA 91 87 118

GONNA TAKE SOME TIME: Jimmy Barnes & Mahalia Barnes WAR 79 613112 - - - - - - - - - -
GOOD TIMES: Tommy Lee UMA 37 372510 3937 37 39 38333 3441 3134
GOODBYE MY LOVER: James Blunt WAR 3539 35 33 35 58 26
HEARD EM SAY: Kanye West UMA 343127 4 3128 38 34 3130 3035 3528
HEART ATTACKS AND CALLOUS ACTS (EP): The Hot Lies WAR 64 663620 - - - - - - 4238 - -
HUNG UP: Madonna WAR 14 14 114 1315 13 12 17 13 1922 16 18
| STILL...: Backstreet Boys SBM 16 1916 2 18 21 10 13 26 25 14 20 29 30
| WANT YOU: Paris Avenue EMI100 -1922 - - - - - - - - - -
I'LL BE READY: Sunblock UMA 32 -32121 -3 -35 -37 -44 -
IF IT'S LOVIN' THAT YOU WANT: Rihanna UMA 910 93 1110 17 17 810 1115 7 8
IT'S ABOUT TO BLOW: DJ Peril WAR 99 794914 - - - - - - - - - -
JESUS OF SUBURBIA: Green Day WAR 50 4724 9 -47 48 47 4848 - - -43
JINGLE BELLS: Crazy Frog WAR 67 64 411 - - - - - - - - - -
JUICEBOX: The Strokes SBM 7378449 - - - - - - - - - -
JUST FEEL BETTER: Santana SBM 7 974 79 7 8 99 99 99
JUST WANT YOU TO KNOW: Backstreet Boys SBM 68 712221 - - - - - - - - - -
LET ME HOLD YOU: Bow Wow SBM 80841421 - - - - - - - - - -
LIFT: Shannon Noll SBM 20 231010 23 27 14 18 2019 24 28 18 21
LIGHTS AND SOUNDS: Yellowcard EMI 313224 4 3230 34 36 2228 2632 37 36
LISTEN TO YOUR HEART: DHT EMI 21221112 17 17 21 19 24 27 1518 36 33
LOVE GENERATION: Bob Sinclar EMI 2 323 22 26 24 3565
LOVE ON MY MIND: Freemasons SBM %0 -465 - - - - - - - - - -
LUXURIOUS: Gwen Stefani UMA 52532510 - - - - - - - -50 -
MAYBE TONIGHT: Kate DeAraugo SBM 29 24 111 2926 28 21 2526 3527 24 20
MESMERIZED: Faith Evans EMI 87934115 - - - - - - - - - -
MINDS EYE / WOMAN: Wolfmother UMA 55492917 -50 -49 5049 - - -50
MOONSHINE: Savage WAR 2325 914 2425 30 27 1817 1624 22 25
MY HUMPS: Black Eyed Peas UMA 2220 113 2223 23 23 1921 1716 1511
NOOKIE: Jamesy P UMA 86 -861 - - - - - - - - - -
ONE WAY TICKET: The Darkness WAR 53 653613 - - 49

OUCH, THE TOUCH: The Grates RVR 8577775 - - - - - - - - - -
PERFECTION: Dannii Minogue MRA 19 1313 2 1914 15 10 2731 29 26 11 17
PHOTOGRAPH: Nickelback UMA 8352 322 - - -50 - - - - -48
PON DE REPLAY: Rihanna UMA 44 43 622 47 41 47 44 40 44 46 50 39 40
POPCORN: Crazy Frog WAR 41 441119 46 48 39 42 47 40 44 43 33 39
PRETTY VEGAS: INXS SBM 38 39 913 37 43 35 38 4239 4140 3235
PROLOGUE-THE ART OF WAR / CHERRY BLOSSOM EPITAPH: Behind Crimson

Eyes MGM 98 -6313

PUSH THE BUTTON: Sugababes UMA 28 21 317 3019 24 20 2823 3321 3019
ROUGH DAY: Paulini SBM 42 4026 4 40 38 43 41 46 41 36 34 46 46
RUN IT!: Chris Brown SBM 1114 11 1 2 11 11 11
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SHAKE IT OFF: Mariah Carey UMA 9699 619 - - e e e
SHINE: Shannon Noll SBM 47 42 120 45 44 45 40 49 43 49 44 47 47

STICKWITU: The Pussycat Dolls UMA 10 8 211 9 6 11 9 10 7 18 7 14 7
SUDDENLY | SEE: KT Tunstall EMI 494839 4 4846 - 46 4545 4749 - -
SUNSHINE: Ricki-Lee SHK 7783 820 - - - - - - - - - -
TAKE IT: Tom Novy EMI 72705411 - - - - - - - - - -
TALK: Coldplay EMI 242820 4 2729 22 26 2320 20 17 26 27
TEARY EYED: Missy Elliott WAR 92953816 - - - - - - - - - -
THESE BOOTS ARE MADE FOR WALKIN': Jessica Simpson SBM 36 35 223 34 34 32 32 3634 3939 3429
TRIPPING: Robbie Williams EMI 6263 719 - - - - - - - - - -
TURN ON THE MUSIC: Roger Sanchez MRA 51514410 4949 - - -50 - - - -
TWISTED TRANSISTOR: Korn EMI 81722412 - - - - - - - - - -
UGLY: Sugababes UMA 131713 4 1622 12 15 1315 1013 12 14
UHN TISS UHN TISS UHN TISS: Bloodhound Gang UMA 46 -46150 - 46 -39 - - -49 -
UP JUMPED THE BOOGIE: Bliss N Eso WAR 59 5656 2 - - - - - -50 - - -
VAN SHE: Van She UMA 94 -873 - - - - - - - - -
WASABI: Lee Harding SBM 8 6 1910 7 8 4 78 66 8 4
WATCHING YOU: Rogue Traders SBM 5 752 68 4 7 66 23 510
WAY TO GO!: Rogue Traders SBM 40 36 718 43 35 40 35 41 38 40 37 40 38
WE BE BURNIN'": Sean Paul WAR 93853419 - - - - - - - - - -
WHAT'S ON YOUR RADIO: The Living End EMI 6054 912 - - - - - - -47 4349
WHEN I'M GONE: Eminem UMA 4 414 44 5 5 42 44 33
WINDOW SHOPPER: 50 Cent UMA 18 181311 1516 20 22 1516 2325 2113
YOU GONNA WANT ME: Tiga SHK 66 826513 - - - - - - - - - -
YOU RAISE ME UP: Westlife SBM 39 382710 38 40 41 37 3337 3836 3844
YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL: James Blunt WAR 5458 225 - - 50 - - - - - - -
YOUR BODY: Pretty Ricky WAR 48 4545 2 4239 - 48 -47 4346 42 41
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 13th February 2006
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld SA. WA

TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW
AMICI FOREVER: Defined SBM 5377 420 50 - - - - - 3744 4149
ASHCROFT, RICHARD: Keys To The World EMI 54 -54 140 - 39 - - - - - - -
BACKSTREET BOYS: Never Gone SBM 2320 6 26 2520 21 17 24 16 12 16 48

BEE GEES: The Number Ones UMA 89835832 - - - - - - - - - -
BLACK EYED PEAS: Monkey Business UMA 1510 137 1712 20 14 13 9 10 7 7 6
BLASKO, SARAH: The Overture And The Underscore UMA 70 713546 - - - - - - - - - -
BLINK 182: Greatest Hits UMA 5542 4 15 -43 - 47 4535 48 39 49 32
BLUNT, JAMES: Back To Bedlam WAR 2 113 11 2 1 11 41 21
BOCELLI, ANDREA: Amore UVA 7 -7 1 5 - 8 - 8 - 6 - 11 -
BRITT, CATHERINE: Too Far Gone WAR 656447 4 - - - - -41 - -

BROWN, CHRIS: Chris Brown SBM 66 5757 2 - - - - - - -
BUANNE, PATRIZIO: The ltalian UMA 5658 3 26 4648 - - - - - - 5050
BUBLE, MICHAEL: Caught In The Act WAR 50 4515 12 -44 45 46 4042 -49 - -
BUBLE, MICHAEL: It's Time WAR 5853 250 -49 - - 4848 - - -

BUBLE, MICHAEL: Michael Buble WAR 9499 1128 - - - - - - - - - -
BUTLER, JOHN TRIO: Live At St. Gallen MGM 756147 10 - - - - - - - -3924
CAREY, MARIAH: Emancipation Of Mimi UMA 4255 6 45 3645 - - - - 42 - 47 -
CASH, JOHNNY: Essential Johnny Cash SBM 21 -1116 20 - 17 - 12 - 45 - -

CASH, JOHNNY: Ring Of Fire: The Legend Of UMA 123112 3 1225 13 32 1024 22 - 25

CAT EMPIRE: Two Shoes EMI 9194 142 - - - - - - - - -

CAT POWER: The Greatest INE 574325 3 -38 -3 - - -42 -36
CLARKSON, KELLY: Breakaway SBM 13 9 262 14 9 11 7 1710 1410 15 9
CLARKSON, KELLY: Thankful SBM 34 3533 39 3240 31 31 3533 2733 - -
COLDPLAY: X &Y EMI 22 23 136 26 26 23 23 2220 20 18 20 28
DARKNESS, THE: One Way Ticket To Hell...and Back WAR 72742511 - - - - - - - - - -
DEARAUGO, KATE: A Place I've Never Been SBM 514110 9 -34 50 43 3944 -40 -43
DESTINY'S CHILD: #1's SBM 40 3410 16 43 37 43 37 42 37 34 30 36 33
DISTURBED: Ten Thousand Fists WAR 819211 13 - - - - - - - - - -
DUFF, HILARY: Most Wanted WAR 7956 322 - - - - - - -45 - -
EMINEM: Curtain Call: The Hits UMA 17 8 110 19 8 16 10 15 8 9 8 10 7
END OF FASHION: End Of Fashion EMI 738 316 - - - - - - - - 3444
ENYA: Amarantine WAR 48 3713 12 49 39 - 40 47 38 40 28 45 37
EURYTHMICS: Ultimate Collection SBM 19 1414 3 1814 22 13 1421 11 5 1311
FANNING, BERNARD: Tea And Sympathy UMA 6 4 115 75 6 5 52 86 6 3
FLEETWOOD MAC: Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR 44 3823119 -46 38 29 4350 -48 -48
FOO FIGHTERS: In Your Honor SBM 46 46 135 - - 49 44 36 43 38 36 43 41
FRANZ FERDINAND: You Could Have It So Much Better SBM 3728 519 4530 37 24 -26 39 35 30 27
GORILLAZ: Demon Days EMI 14 16 2 38 1616 15 16 1112 1519 9 14
GRAY, DAVID: Life In Slow Motion WAR 6378 821 - - 47 - - - - - - -
GREEN DAY: American Idiot WAR 3529 1 73 3427 33 34 3328 3326 4229
GREEN DAY: Bullet In A Bible WAR 3124 8 13 3329 30 21 3229 3123 2918
GREEN DAY: International Superhits WAR 695911 46 - - -4 - -5 - - -
GRINSPOON: Best In Show UMA 866812 14 - - - - - - - - -46
GUNS N' ROSES: Greatest Hits UMA 7162 686 - - - - - - -371 - -
HIGGINS, MISSY: The Sound Of White EMI 3832 175 3932 42 35 3731 -41 3123
HUMAN NATURE: Reach Out: The Motown Record SBM 16 11 1 14 910 18 12 19 11 19 12 16 12
IL DIVO: Ancora SBM 1112 114 1111 12 11 1815 1715 12 10
IL DIVO: Il Divo SBM 1013 147 1513 9 15 1613 7 9 18 19
INXS: Switch SBM 49 3618 11 4835 -39 -47 -47 3326
INXS: The Definitive Years 1979-1997 UMA10084 892 - - - - - - - - - -
JACKSON, MICHAEL: Essential Michael Jackson SBM 93 -1228 - - - - - - - - -

JAMIROQUAI: Dynamite SBM 968 334 - - - - - - - - -

JOHNSON, JACK: In Between Dreams UMA 5960 150 - - - -4 - - - -

KAISER CHIEFS: Employment UMA 827676 8 - - - - - - - - - -
KINGS OF LEON: Aha Shake Heartbreak SBM 85543118 -50 -4 - - - - -40
KORN: See You On The Other Side EMI 625019 10 - - - - 5045 - - 4434
LEE, BEN: Awake Is The New Sleep INE 2821 550 2822 28 20 30 19 26 24 27 21
LIOR: Autumn Flow MGM 84 6745 18 - - - - - - - - - -
LIVING END, THE: State Of Emergency EM 1 -11 2 - 1 - 2 - 1 -1

LOHAN, LINDSAY: A Little More Personal UMA 88 -8 1 - - - - - - - - - -
MADONNA: Confessions On A Dance Floor WAR 2015 1 13 2117 14 9 2517 2317 2115
MELBOURNE SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA: Classical Spectacular UMA 478047 7 3 - - - - -4 - - -
MURRAY, PETE: See The Sun SBM 2919 120 2919 34 25 2314 3021 24 16
NICKELBACK: All The Right Reasons UMA 3 2219 32 3 2 45 32 32
NOLL, SHANNON: Lift SBM 2418 117 2215 24 19 26 18 2529 19 20
O'DONNELL, DANIEL: From Daniel With Love SBM 32 -32 138 - 26 -34 -29 - 37 -
OFFSPRING, THE: Greatest Hits SBM 76 8 233 - - - - - - - - -

P.0.D.: Testify WAR 958181 2 - - - - - - - - - -
PENDULUM: Hold Your Colour INE 92 -77 3 - - - - - - 46 - 4042
PUSSYCAT DOLLS: PCD UMA 68 7216 20 - - - - - - - - - -
PYKE, JOSH: Feeding The Wolves WAR 77 9377 2 - - - - - - - - -

R.E.M.: In Time: The Best Of R.E.M. 1988-2003 WAR 64 47 577 - - 4836 - - - - -

RICKI-LEE: Ricki-Lee SHK 8783 9 - - - - - - - - - -
ROGUE TRADERS: Here Come The Drums SBM 4 5 416 4 6 4 4 3 3 2 4 55
RUDD, XAVIER: Food In The Belly UMA 52 4416 16 -33 46 50 -36 - - 4645
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SANTANA: All That | Am SBM 787036 14 - - - - - - - - -
SAVAGE GARDEN: Truly Madly Completely - The Best Of Savage Garden SBM 74631112 - - - - - - - - -

SOUNDTRACK: Brokeback Mountain UMA 807373 2 - - - - - - - - - -
SOUNDTRACK: Get Rich Or Die Tryin' UMA 27 2222 13 27 21 32 28 27 22 28 20 23 30
SOUNDTRACK: Walk The Line SBM 826 8 2 824 726 727 1334 838
STEFANI, GWEN: Love, Angel, Music, Baby UMA 9069 164 - - - - - - - - - -
STEWART, ROD: Great American Songbook Volume IV SBM 9990151 - - - - - - - - -

STORER, SARA: Firefly WAR 97 9824 13 - - - - - - - - - -
STROKES, THE: First Impressions Of Earth SBM 4130 4 6 4128 40 30 46 46 49 32 3525
SUGABABES: Taller In More Ways UMA 98 7967 5 - - - - - - - - - -
SYSTEM OF A DOWN: Hypnotize SBM 6149 312 - - - - -49 4743 3835
SYSTEM OF A DOWN: Toxicity SBM 83 66 6104 - - - - - - - - - -
THIRSTY MERC: Thirsty Merc WAR 45511562 3742 - -38 - - - - -
THOMAS, ROB: Something To Be WAR 3033 142 3041 29 33 3132 2431 3247
URBAN, KEITH: Be Here EMI 333911 71 3136 41 48 2125 4350 - -
VARIOUS: She Will Have Her Way - The Songs Of Tim & Neil Finn EMI 26 25 3 20 2323 25 27 29 30 3527 28 31
VERONICAS, THE: The Secret Life Of... WAR 9 7 517 10 7 10 8 9 6 1611 1413
WEST, KANYE: Late Registration UMA 43 4816 24 44 47 44 - - 40 44 46 - -
WHITE STRIPES: Get Behind Me Satan SHK 36 27 329 4231 36 22 49 34 36 25 26 22
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Greatest Hits EMI 3940 168 - - 3545 4139 3222 -39
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Intensive Care EMI 2517 116 24 18 27 18 28 23 18 14 22 17
WILLIAMSON, JOHN: Chandelier Of Stars EMI 60 7511 16 47 - - - - - - - - -
WOLFMOTHER: Wolfmother UMA 5 3315 6 3 5 3 6 4 5 3 44
YELLOWCARD: Lights And Sounds EMI 18 6 6 2 13 4 19 6 20 7 2113 17 8
YOUNG, NEIL: Greatest Hits WAR 67522539 - - -4 - - - - - -
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ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 13th February 2006
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld SA. WA

TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW
VARIOUS: So Fresh - The Hits Of Summer 2006 + The Best Of 2005 seMm 1 1111 21 2 2 11 11 11
VARIOUS: Blazin' 5 UMA 2 2 23 1 3 4 4 22 22 22
VARIOUS: 2006 Annual EMI 3 3 115 3 4 1 1 4 3 4 3 53
VARIOUS: Clubbers Guide To 2006 - Mixed by Goodwill & Axwell EMI 4 4 43 45 3 3 54 - - - -
VARIOUS: Winners 2006 EMI 5 544 5 2 - - 3 - - - -
VARIOUS: Wild Gold Volume IV MRA 6 6 62 - - 5 5 - - 3 4 3
VARIOUS: Street Dreams WAR 7 - 71 S T
VARIOUS: Very Best Of Legends EMI 8 7 411 5 4
VARIOUS: Absolute Very Best Of The World's Best Ever Beer Songs EMI 9 10 512 5
VARIOUS: 100% Hits - The Best Of 2005 EMI 10 8 213 - - - - - - - 5 -
VARIOUS: Acoustic Love Songs - You're Beautiful WAR - - 49 - - - - - - - - 4
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ARIA Australasian Artists - Week Commencing 13th February 2006

Singles
TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 2 1 WATCHING YOU Rogue Traders COL/SBME 82876781042
2 1 9 1 WASABI Lee Harding <P> SBME 82876768422
3 3 12 2 EVERYTHING I'M NOT The Veronicas <G> WARNER 9362428692
4 4 2 4 PERFECTION Dannii Minogue CSR/MRA CSRCD50499
5 5 10 3 LIFT Shannon Noll SBME 82876768372
6 7 14 3  MOONSHINE Savage <G> WEA/WAR 5101108962
7 8 5 4  BREATHE Ricki-Lee SHOCK  PUBLIC006
8 6 11 1 MAYBE TONIGHT Kate DeAraugo <P> SBME 82876768432
9 9 3 9  CLOWN PRINCE Hilltop Hoods OBESE  OBR041
10 11 13 1 PRETTY VEGAS INXS EPI/SBME 82876756092
11 10 18 1 WAY TO GO! Rogue Traders <G> COL/SBME 82876730002
12 12 4 7  ROUGH DAY Paulini COL/SBME 82876726952
13 13 20 1 SHINE Shannon Noll <P> SBME 82876729922
14 14 17 7 MINDS EYE / WOMAN Wolfmother MOD/UMA MODCDS025
15 17 2 15 UPJUMPED THE BOOGIE Bliss N Eso ILL/WAR  LIBSP71902
16 15 12 1 WHAT'S ON YOUR RADIO The Living End CAP/EMI 3477592
17 20 15 7 HEART ATTACKS AND CALLOUS ACTS (EP) The Hot LIB/WAR LIBEP71752
Lies
18 18 4 18 BIRD ON A WIRE Jimmy Barnes and Troy Cassar-Daley LIB/WAR LIBSP71682
19 16 4 15 CATCH PHRASE Phrase UMA 9876197
20 - RE 3 BETTER DAYS Pete Murray COL/SBME 82876724792
Albums
TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 - NEW 1  STATE OF EMERGENCY The Living End <G> CAP/EMI 3529852
2 3 16 2  HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <P> COL/SBME 82876735272
3 1 15 1 WOLFMOTHER Wolfmother <P>2 MOD/UMA MODCDO036
4 2 15 1 TEA AND SYMPATHY Bernard Fanning <P>3 DEW/UMA DEW90172
5 4 17 2 THE SECRET LIFE OF... The Veronicas <P>2 WARNER 9362493712
6 5 14 1 REACHOUT: THE MOTOWN RECORD Human Nature COL/SBME 82876736392
<P>3
6 17 1 LIFT Shannon Noll <P>2 SBME 82876740522
8 9 20 2 SHE WILL HAVE HER WAY - THE SONGS OF TIM &  CAP/EMI 3404952
NEIL FINN Various <P>2
9 8 50 2  AWAKE IS THE NEW SLEEP Ben Lee <P>2 INERTIA IR5210CD
10 7 20 1 SEE THE SUN Pete Murray <P>3 COL/SBME 82876724782
11 12 52 4  BE HERE Keith Urban <P> CAP/EMI 8743422
12 10 75 1 THE SOUND OF WHITE Missy Higgins <P>9 ELEV/IEMI ELEVENCD27
13 15 56 3 THIRSTY MERC Thirsty Merc <P> WEA/WAR 5046788632
14 - RE 14  CLASSICAL SPECTACULAR Melbourne Symphony UMA 4768903
Orchestra
15 11 11 8  SWITCH INXS <G> EPI/SBME 82876751892
16 13 9 3 APLACE I'VE NEVER BEEN Kate DeAraugo <P> SBME 82876762472
17 14 13 8 FOOD IN THE BELLY Xavier Rudd <G> UMA 9874506
18 - RE 3 CHANDELIER OF STARS John Williamson <G> CAP/EMI 3119942
19 18 4 14  TOO FAR GONE Catherine Britt ABC/WAR 5101113472
20 - RE 14  THE OVERTURE AND THE UNDERSCORE Sarah DEW/UMA DEW90132
Blasko <G>
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TITLE: Artist

LOVE GENERATION Bob Sinclar
WATCHING YOU Rogue Traders
HUNG UP Madonna <P>
PERFECTION Dannii Minogue
LISTEN TO YOUR HEART DHT
I'LL BE READY Sunblock

WAY TO GO! Rogue Traders <G>
POPCORN Crazy Frog <G>
ROUGH DAY Paulini

TURN ON THE MUSIC Roger Sanchez

CHEAP TRICK KINDA GIRL / PARIS TO BERLIN
Infernal

DOCTOR PRESSURE Mylo

YOU GONNA WANT ME Tiga

JINGLE BELLS Crazy Frog <G>

TAKE IT Tom Novy

CIRCLES (JUST MY GOOD TIME) Busface
LOVE ON MY MIND Freemasons

DAS KLEINE KROKADIL (CROCODILE SONG)
Schnappi <P>

| WANT YOU Paris Avenue

ROUND AND ROUND Bodyrockers

SHE'S AT THE CLUB Touche

THE GLAMOROUS LIFE T-Funk

LETS GET DOWN Supafly Vs Fishbowl

SOMETHING (TO MAKE YOU FEEL ALRIGHT)
Silosonic

JACQUES YOUR BODY (MAKE ME SWEAT) Les
Rythmes Digitales

TITLE: Artist

HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <P>
THE 2006 ANNUAL Various <P>2

CLUBBERS GUIDE TO 2006 Various
CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE FLOOR Madonna <P>2
WILD GOLD VOLUME IV Various

CHILLOUT SESSIONS 8 Various <G>

HOLD YOUR COLOUR Pendulum

WILD SUMMER 2006 Various

DYNAMITE Jamiroquai <G>

THEIR LAW - THE SINGLES 1990-2005 The Prodigy
CRAZY HITS Crazy Frog <G>

TWO TRIBES 2006 Various

SKITZ MIX 20 Various

GATECRASHER CLASSICS Various
SKITZMIX 21 (MIXED BY NICK SKITZ) Various
WILD NIGHTS VOLUME 4 Various

4PLAY VOL. 3 Various

THE BEST OF Groove Armada

BEAMS The Presets

DESTROY ROCK & ROLL Mylo
GODSKITCHEN CLASSICS Various

Co. Cat. No.
HUS/EMI  YP208
COL/SBME 82876781042
WARNER 9362428482
CSR/MRA CSRCD50499
MOS/EMI  MOSCD5044
UMA 9875727
COL/SBME 82876730002
WEA/WAR 5101105902
COL/SBME 82876726952
CSR/MRA TINTCD5108
CSR/MRA CSRCD50496

MOS/EMI HUSSYCD5067
SHOCK  DIFB1043TR
WEA/WAR 5101115792
MOS/EMI HUSSYCD5069
CSR/MRA CSRCD50500
COL/SBME 82876745572
UMA 9870332

MOS/EMI
UMA

HUS/EMI
MOS/EMI
VIC/ISHK
VIC/ISHK

HUSSYCD5063
9873877
HUSSYCD5068
MOSCD5043
ZIP005CD
ZIP004ACD

SHOCK  CORX213CD

Co. Cat. No.
COL/SBME 82876735272
MOS/EMI  MOSA052
MOS/EMI  MOSA053
WARNER 9362494602
CSR/MRA CSRCD5301
MOS/EMI  MOSA051
INERTIA  BBKO002CD
CSR/MRA CSRCD5286
COL/SBME 82876756592
SHOCK  XLCD190
WEA/WAR 5101119372
SHOCK  ADDCD115
CSR/IMRA CSRCD5244
MOS/EMI  GATE001
CSR/IMRA CSRCD5278
CSR/IMRA CSRCD5252
SBME BIGCD034
SBME 82876652132
MOD/UMA MODCD034
HUS/EMI  HUSSYCDO020
CSR/MRA CSRCD5281
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22 16 96 1  SCISSOR SISTERS Scissor Sisters <P> PDR/UMA 9866068

23 - RE 2 THE SINGLES Basement Jaxx SHOCK  XLCD187

24 - RE 4 FOREVER FAITHLESS - GREATEST HITS Faithless SBME 82876684322
25 17 12 8 FATBOY SLIM - BONDI BEACH NEW YEAR'S EVE '06 SHOCK  ADDCD114

Various
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ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 13th February 2006

TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 4 1 RUNIT! Chris Brown <G> JVE/SBME 82876783192
2 2 4 1 WHEN I'M GONE Eminem INR/UMA 9889581
3 4 3 3  IFIT'S LOVIN' THAT YOU WANT Rihanna DEF/UMA 9889299
4 3 1 1 STICKWITU The Pussycat Dolls <P> UMA 9888582
5 5 4 5 DIRTY HARRY Gorillaz CAP/EMI 3437780
6 6 11 4 WINDOW SHOPPER 50 Cent INR/UMA 9888358
7 7 13 1 MY HUMPS Black Eyed Peas <P> UMA 9887259
8 8 14 3 MOONSHINE Savage <G> WEA/WAR 5101108962
9 10 5 5  BREATHE Ricki-Lee SHOCK  PUBLIC006
10 9 10 3 DON'T FORGET ABOUT US Mariah Carey UMA 9889403
11 12 3 11  CLOWN PRINCE Hilltop Hoods OBESE  OBRO041
12 11 4 10 HEARD EM SAY Kanye West DEF/UMA 9888416
13 13 22 3 PON DE REPLAY Rihanna <P> DEF/UMA 9884701
14 14 2 14  YOUR BODY Pretty Ricky EW/WAR 7567940622
15 15 13 7 CANIHAVE IT LIKE THAT? Pharrell Feat. Gwen Stefani VIRIEMI 3460762
16 17 2 16  UPJUMPED THE BOOGIE Bliss N Eso ILLAIWAR  LIBSP71902
17 18 13 13  BELIEVE ME Fort Minor WARNER 9362428592
18 19 23 4 DARE Gorillaz <G> CAP/EMI 3404600
19 16 4 16  CATCH PHRASE Phrase UMA 9876197
20 20 25 1 DON'T CHA The Pussycat Dolls <P>2 UMA 9884367
21 23 19 4 SUNSHINE Ricki-Lee <G> SHOCK  PUBLIC004
22 24 21 6 LET ME HOLD YOU Bow Wow COL/SBME 676060.2
23 22 26 1  GHETTO GOSPEL 2Pac <P> INR/IUMA 2103872
24 NEW 24  NOOKIE Jamesy P UMA 9886903
25 30 15 15 MESMERIZED Faith Evans CAP/EMI 3312222
26 35 25 3 DON'T LIE Black Eyed Peas <G> UMA 9884362
27 27 19 9  BELLY DANCER (BANANZA) Akon UMA 9883744
28 26 18 1  GOLD DIGGER Kanye West <P> DEF/UMA 9886735
29 31 16 14  TEARY EYED Missy Elliott EW/WAR 7567939432
30 25 19 12  WE BEBURNIN' Sean Paul EW/WAR 7567939272
31 33 19 2 SHAKE IT OFF Mariah Carey <G> UMA 9886600
32 21 14 17 IT'SABOUT TO BLOW DJ Peril WARNER 5101107342
33 32 15 16 DREAMS The Game INR/UMA 9883712
34 37 16 16 HOW COULD YOU Mario JISBME 82876745742
3% 38 19 6 OUTTA CONTROL 50 Cent INR/UMA 9885269
36 29 17 12  PARTY STARTER Will Smith INR/IUMA 9886574
37 34 3 34  CRY AGAIN Dei Hamo UMA 9814383
38 28 16 11  PIMPIN'ALL OVER THE WORLD Ludacris DEF/UMA 9887234
39 39 32 1 LONELY Akon <P>2 UMA 9882188
40 36 18 26  GRIND WITH ME Pretty Ricky EW/WAR 7567938882
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ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencing 13th February 2006

TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 BLAZIN'5 Various USM/UMA 9836227
2 4 38 1 DEMON DAYS Gorillaz <P>3 CAP/EMI 4744140
3 3 3 1 MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas <P>5 UMA 9882228
4 2 10 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem <P>2 INR/UMA 9889084
5 5 14 5 GETRICHORDIE TRYIN' Soundtrack INR/UMA 9886603
6 7 2 6  STREET DREAMS Various DAWN/WAR 5101123032
7 6 16 1 #1'S Destiny's Child <P> COL/SBME 82876740332
8 9 45 1 EMANCIPATION OF MIMI Mariah Carey <P> UMA 9887202
9 8 24 3 LATEREGISTRATION Kanye West <G> UMA 9882401
10 11 14 3  HIPHOP THE CHILLOUT COLLECTION Various <G> USM/UMA 9834622
11 10 2 10 CHRIS BROWN Chris Brown JVE/SBME 82876768202
12 13 56 1 DESTINY FULFILLED Destiny's Child <P> COL/SBME 5179163000
13 12 19 6  RICKI-LEE Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLIC005
14 14 12 7  THERISING TIED Fort Minor <G> WARNER 9362494102
15 17 2 15  GREATEST HITS FROM THE BONG Cypress Hill COL/SBME 82796977882
16 16 8 8  DUETS: THE FINAL CHAPTER Notorious B.I.G. WARNER 7567838852
17 15 115 1 ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas <P>4 UMA 9860637
18 22 46 10  GETLIFTED John Legend COL/SBME 82876768882
19 18 4 13  THE BREAKTHROUGH Mary J Blige GEF/UMA 9879687
20 21 19 11  TOUCH Amerie COL/SBME 5201662000
21 23 17 5 UNPLUGGED Alicia Keys JISBME 82876718082
22 20 12 6 R'N'BSUPERCLUB -OLD SKOOL EDITION Various ~ WEA/WAR 5101109372
23 19 49 1 THE MASSACRE 50 Cent <P> INR/UMA 9880390
24 NEW 24  BARRIO FINO Daddy Yankee UMA 9880468
25 24 14 7  SOLID GOLD HITS Beastie Boys CAP/EMI 3445512
26 25 71 6  THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods OBESE OBRO017
27 26 19 8  SET THE RECORD STRAIGHT Fast Crew WEA/WAR 5046793732
28 35 8 13  WANTED Bow Wow COL/SBME 5205412000
29 37 253 4 2001 Dr. Dre <G> UMA 4904862
30 29 13 29 WELCOME TO JAMROCK Damian (Junior Gong) Marley UMA 9885125
31 34 29 20 THE COLLEGE DROPOUT Kanye West RAL/UMA 9861739
32 32 19 15 MOONSHINE Savage WEA/WAR 5046798352
33 - RE 1  DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce <P> COL/SBME 5093952000
34 - RE 2 ULTIMATE COLLECTION Barry White <P> UMA 5604712
3 27 65 1 ENCORE Eminem <P>4 INR/IUMA 9864670
3% 31 97 1  GETRICHOR DIE TRYIN' 50 Cent <P>2 INRIUMA 4935442
37 RE 5 R+G(RHYTHM & GANGSTAS) THE MASTERPIECE GEF/UMA 9864841
Snoop Dogg <G>
38 - RE 11  GOODIES Ciara LAF/SBME 82876628192
39 33 111 3 THEDIARY OF ALICIA KEYS Alicia Keys <P> JISBME 82876632632
40 28 97 1 CONFESSIONS Usher <P>3 ARI/SBME 82876647592
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 13th February 2006

W LW T HP TITLE:Artist Co.
1 1 6 1 MUSCLE CAR (Sander Kleinenberg mix) Mylo HUS/EMI
2 9 10 1 NEVER SAY NEVER (Dirty South / mrTimothy / Pung DJs / Extended Mix mix) VICEMI
Vandalism
3 3 13 2 LOVE GENERATION (Full Intention mix) Bob Sinclar HUS/EMI
4 5 4 4 WATCHIN' (Original mix) Freemasons SBME
5 4 14 1 FLAUNT IT (Main Room / Original mix) TV Rock Feat. Seany B BBR/SBME
6 8 3 6 SPEECHLESS (Original mix) Mish Mash HUS/EMI
7 6 18 1 NO MORE CONVERSATIONS (Mylo mix) Freeform Five FUZIMRA
8 10 18 4 REACH OUT TO ME (Haji & Emanuel mix) ATFC Feat. Inaya Day SHOCK
9 12 10 6 SEX SHOOTER (Smash N Grab Filthy Re-Rub mix) Firefox XXX
10 13 4 10 PUT YA BODY IN IT (Original mix) Love Tattoo XXX
11 11 13 10 WHAT ELSE IS THERE? (Thin White Duke / Trentemoller mix) Royksopp EMI
12 - NEW 12 IDENTIFY ME (2006 Vocal mix) Mark Dynamix & Jaytech HUS/EMI
13 7 9 6 WATCHING YOU (Dirty South Vocal mix) Rogue Traders SBME
14 14 24 6 TURN ON THE MUSIC (Original mix) Roger Sanchez TNT/MRA
15 21 3 15 THUNDER IN MY HEART (Miami Calling mix) Meck SBME
16 16 17 15 WATCH THE SUNRISE (Vocal Club mix) Axwell HUS/EMI
17 17 11 8 IT'S NOT ME IT'S YOU (Presets mix) Paul Mac feat. Ngaiire EMI
18 15 14 7 WALKING AWAY (Tocadisco mix) The Egg SBME
19 9 20 2 YOU GONNA WANT ME (12" Dance / Original mix) Tiga SHOCK
20 NEW 20 CLOSER TO ME (Renaissance / Dirty South / Kam Denny mix) Chab VIC (IND)
21 NEW 21 DIRTY CASH (MONEY TALKS) (Original mix) Mind Electric VIC (IND)
22 23 4 22 SAME MAN (Original mix) Til West XXX
23 19 19 13 ZDARLIGHT (Original mix) Digitalism INERTIA
24 18 16 11 GIVE IN (Quazimodo Club Edit mix) Love Safari XXX
25 20 12 18 RUN IT (Original mix) Chris Brown SBME
26 34 2 26 VEGAS HEAT (Original mix) Hook n Sling XXX
27 22 5 22 NASTY GIRL (Original mix) Notorious B.I.G. WARNER
28 30 9 23 FIRE (Flashover / Original / Bush Il Bush mix) Ferry Corsten EMI
29 31 4 29 CHANGES (Original mix) Chris Lake XXX
30 44 2 30 SAY SAY SAY (WAITING 4 U) (Tocadisco's Not Guilty mix) Hi Tack TNT/MRA
31 33 3 28 FEET (Original mix) Craig Obey HUS/EMI
32 26 11 16 TOUCH IT (Original mix) Busta Rhymes UMA
33 29 4 29 JEALOUSY (Club Version mix) Martin Solveig UMA
34 32 8 23 A PAIN THAT I'M USED TO (Jacques La Cont mix) Depeche Mode EMI
35 24 5 21 CHECK ON IT (Maurice / King Klub mix) Beyonce SBME
36 45 2 36 SORRY (Pet Shop Boys mix) Madonna WARNER
37 28 1 15 TIME TO MOVE (MUSIC POWER) (Kortezman / Syke 'n' Sugarstarr mix) Porno vs. HUS/EMI
Hannah Jones
38 25 3 25 GIVE IT BACK (Putsch 79 ’lectro mix) Gaelle XXX
39 NEW 39 DREAMS (Tocadisco mix) Deep Dish SBME
40 - RIE 40 ALRIGHT (Original mix) Red Carpet CSR/MRA
41 47 2 41 GOING NOWHERE (Digitalism mix) Cut Copy EMI
42 - RIE 41 NEED YOU NOW (Sergio Flores mix) Soul Central INERTIA
43 - NEW 43 HAVE A PARTY (Original mix) Mobb Deep Feat. 50 Cent XXX
44 46 9 21 SACRAMENTO (Raul Rincon mix) Deep Dish SBME
45 RIE 28 }Af)ﬁi]ill— BCE,?”l:yT GET ENOUGH (H&F's 2 Risque Vox / White Trash mix) Herd&Fitz feat. HUS/EMI
46 42 14 20 WHITE HORSE (Mike Monday mix) Wonderland Avenue XXX
47 38 8 31 FOR SALE (Original mix) Buy Now HUS/EMI
48 36 17 6 HUNG UP (SDP's Extended Dub mix) Madonna WARNER
49 - RE 35 SHAKE (Original mix) Ying Yang Twins Feat. Pitbull SHOCK
50 48 2 48 IFIT'S LOVING THAT YOU WANT (Original mix) Rhianna UMA
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 13th February 2006

Singles
TW LW Tl HP  ARTIST Title DistributorCat. No.
1 2 2 1 BLISSNESO UpJumped The Boogie WAR LIBSP71902
2 5 13 1 TIGA You Gonna Want Me SHOCK  ADICT158CD
3 1 4 1 PHRASE Catch Phrase UMA 9876197
4 3 4 2 BUSFACE Circles (Just My Good Time) MRA CSRCD50500
5 4 38 4 THE GRATES The Ouch, The Touch RVR DEW90152
6 NEW 6  JAMESY P Nookie UMA 9886903
7 8 11 4 VANSHE Van She UMA MODEPO012
8 9 14 1 BEHIND CRIMSON EYES Prologue - The Art Of War/  MGM BTRO11
Cherry Blossom Epitaph
9 15 15 4  EXPATRIATE Lovers Le Strange UMA DEW90182
10 7 11 1 TOUCHE She's At The Club EMI HUSSYCD5068
11 6 18 1 FAKER Hurricane EMI 3404892
12 10 3 10 THE GO TEAM Step And Repeat CTX CTX289CD
13 11 18 4  ALL AMERICAN REJECTS Dirty Little Secret UMA 9884832
14 12 20 1 QUESH Candy Girl SHK ZIP0O09CD
15 20 13 8 DANKELLY AND THE ALPHA MALES Pirate Radio  SHOCK  INFCD-124
16 17 13 7  AFTER THE FALL The Fighter WAR 022202
17 - RE 16 THE PRESETS Are You The One? UMA MODCDS024
18 16 14 5 D.O.N.S.VS TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam MRA TINTCD5107
19 19 2 19 RAVAHotTin Groove MRA TINTCD5109
20 - RE 3 JERMAINE DUPRI Gotta Getcha EMI 3405972
Albums
TW LW TI HP  ARTIST Title DistributorCat. No.
1 1 2 1 CHRISBROWN Chris Brown SBME 82876768202
2 6 13 2 JOSHPYKE Feeding The Wolves WAR VY039
3 2 36 2 KAISER CHIEFS Employment UMA 0881674
4 - NEW 4 LINDSAY LOHAN A Little More Personal UMA 9887193
5 7 20 3 PENDULUM Hold Your Colour INERTIA BBK002CD
6 3 14 1 SUGABABES Taller In More Ways UMA 9874626
7 5 7 1 THEMAGIC NUMBERS The Magic Numbers EMI 3305742
8 4 12 1 FORTMINOR The Rising Tied <G> WARNER 9362499172
9 8 8 1 NOTORIOUS B.I.G. Duets:; The Final Chapter WARNER 7567838852
10 10 46 1 JOHN LEGEND Get Lifted SBME 5185772000
11 12 12 4  JOSE GONZALES Veneer CTX CTX263CD
129 17 2  ANTONY & THE JOHNSONS | Am A Bird Now INE URA145
13 - RE 2 KT TUNSTALL Eye To The Telescope EMI 8602472
14 13 19 1 THE HERD The Sun Never Sets INE ACE021
15 16 2 15 THE SUBWAYS Young For Eternity WARNER 2564625192
16 - NEW 16  DADDY YANKEE Barrio Fino UMA 9880468
17 15 16 1 FAST CREW Set The Record Straight WAR 5046793732
18 - NEW 18  STARSAILOR On The Outside EMI 3432892
19 17 33 2  EMILIANA TORRINI Fisherman's Woman SHOCK RTRADCD185
20 20 4 19 DAMIAN (JUNIOR GONG) MARLEY Welcome To UMA 9885125
Jamrock
Honour Roll:

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Chart Deb ARTIST Title DIST Catalogue No.
Single 32  SUNBLOCK I'll Be Ready UMA 9875727
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 13th February 2006

W LW T HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 2 1 WALK THE LINE Soundtrack EPI/SBME 82876772072
2 4 11 2 RING OF FIRE: THE LEGEND OF Johnny Cash JVIUMA 9887850
3 1 4 1 THE WINNERS 2006 Various EMI 3517612
4 5 67 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <G> COL/SBME ~ C2K86290
5 6 73 1 BE HERE Keith Urban <P> CAP/EMI 8743422
6 3 4 1 CREAM OF COUNTRY VOLUME 9 Various SBME 82876768992
7 9 28 1 CHANDELIER OF STARS John Williamson <G> CAP/EMI 3119942
8 7 4 3 TOO FAR GONE Catherine Britt ABC/WAR 5101113472
9 8 4 8 BROKEBACK MOUNTAIN Soundtrack UMA 9886585
10 11 28 1 FIREFLY Sara Storer WARNER 14472
11 10 18 1 BRIGHTER DAY Troy Cassar-Daley CAP/EMI 3404742
12 12 37 1 FOGGY HIGHWAY Paul Kelly & The Stormwater Boys CAP/EMI 3116682
13 - RE 3 THOSE WERE THE DAYS Dolly Parton SHOCK SHCD4007
14 15 136 1 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty <P> CAP/EMI 5842352
15 - NEW 15 21 NUMBER ONES Kenny Rogers CAP/EMI 3404692
16 13 14 1 ALL JACKED UP Gretchen Wilson EPI/SBME 5204562000
17 14 59 1 BIG ONES GREATEST HITS Lee Kernaghan <G> ABC/WAR 2558303045
18 17 127 2 GOLDEN ROAD Keith Urban <P> WEA/WAR 0927492202
19 - RE 1 GREATEST HITS Shania Twain <P> UMA 9863141
20 20 10 2 HILLBILLY DELUXE Brooks & Dunn SBME 82876699462
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ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 13th February 2006

W LW T HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 - NEW 1 AMORE Andrea Bocelli UMA 9876128
2 2 47 1 IL DIVO Il Divo <P>2 SBME 82876676542
3 1 14 1 ANCORA I Divo <P>4 SBME 82876738712
4 3 99 1 THE OPERA BAND Amici Forever <P>2 ARI/SBME 82876648662
5 6 7 4 CLASSICAL SPECTACULAR Melbourne Symphony Orchestra UMA 4768903
6 5 30 1 DEFINED Amici Forever <G> SBME 82876780562
7 4 26 1 THE ITALIAN Patrizio Buanne <P> UMA 9871823
8 8 3 8 OUR FAVOURITES Various UMA 4769104
9 11 12 3 BRAVO! Various <G> SBME 82876747162
10 9 28 1 TENOLOGY - THE BEST SO FAR The Ten Tenors <G> WARNER 5101112212
11 7 18 5 EXPLOSIVE: THE BEST OF Bond UMA 4757025
12 10 7 8 THE PRODUCERS Soundtrack SBMECLAS SK89646
13 12 3 12 VIVALDI | & Il Nigel Kennedy EMI 3479912
14 17 3 14 AMADEUS CODE Various UMA 4769082
15 14 3 10 MEMOIRS OF A GEISHA Soundtrack SBMECLAS 82876747082
16 16 54 1 THE PHANTOM OF THE OPERA Original Motion Picture Soundtrack <G>  SBME 0935229000
17 15 370 1 ROMANZA Andrea Bocelli <P>5 PHI/UMA 4564562
18 13 12 8 VIOLIN SONATAS AND PARTITA Richard Tognetti UMA 4768051
19 NEW 19 INNER THOUGHTS Nigel Kennedy EMI 3310492
20 18 18 7 SIMPLE GIFTS Bryn Terfel UMA 4775563
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ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 13th February 2006

W LW T HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 12 1 CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble <G> WARNER 7599386622
2 2 50 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>4 WARNER 9362489462
3 3 131 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>6 WARNER 9362489152
4 5 191 1 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>9 EMI 5820672
5 4 105 1 FEELS LIKE HOME Norah Jones <P>3 EMI 5999730
6 7 70 3 CARELESS LOVE Madeleine Peyroux <G> UMA 9823583
7 10 44 5 MARTHA WAINWRIGHT Martha Wainwright SHOCK  CTX267CDX
8 8 5 8 GOOD NIGHT AND GOOD LUCK Soundtrack UMA 3123072
9 6 20 3 CATCHING TALES Jamie Cullum UMA 9873825
10 9 5 5 MY FLAME BURNS BLUE Elvis Costello UMA 4775961
11 11 56 1 RAY Soundtrack <G> WARNER 8122795972
12 18 41 5 COME FLY WITH ME Michael Buble WARNER 9362486832
13 13 19 7 WHERE YOU LIVE Tracy Chapman WARNER 7567838032
14 16 87 2 CALL OFF THE SEARCH Katie Melua <P> SBME 5174973000
15 - RIE 1 KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis COL/SBME 487496.2
16 15 309 1 CLAPTON CHRONICLES: THE BEST OF ERIC CLAPTON Eric Clapton <P>2 WARNER 9362475692
17 14 94 1 TWENTY SOMETHING Jamie Cullum <P> UMA 9868729
18 - RIE 8 GENIUS & FRIENDS Ray Charles EW/WAR 8122732555
19 20 88 3 THE ESSENTIAL MILES DAVIS Miles Davis SBME C2K85475
20 17 198 1 TOURIST St. Germain <P> EMI 5262012
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ARIA Top 40 DVD - Week Commencing 13th February 2006

w LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 12 1 VERTIGO 2005: LIVE FROM CHICAGO U2 <P>2 UMA 9874640
2 2 9 2 ENCORE Il Divo <P>4 SBME 82876764609
3 5 2 3 ROCK THE NATION LIVE! Kiss WEA/WAR 5101122272
4 6 9 1 SHOWGIRL - THE GREATEST HITS TOUR Kylie Minogue <P>3 WARNER 5101119762
5 7 44 1 FAMILY JEWELS AC/DC <P>7 WARNER 339218
6 8 25 1 EVERYWHERE BUT HOME Foo Fighters <P>3 SBME 82876578199
7 3 3 2 PARABOLA Tool SBME 82876775219
8 9 31 1 FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles <P>6 WARNER 256462307K
9 10 124 5 NEIL DIAMOND'S GREATEST HITS LIVE Neil Diamond <P>4 COL/SBME CVD49014
10 4 3 4 SCHISM Tool SBME 82876775209
11 16 3 11 ULTIMATE COLLECTION Eurythmics SBME 82876748429
12 30 2 12 LIVE MONTREAUX 1994 Johnny Cash SBME RV0481
13 17 48 5 CONCERT FOR GEORGE Various <P>3 WARNER 0349702412
14 - RIE 2 LIVE AT THE GARDEN Pearl Jam <P>3 EPI/SBME E2D56986
15 36 2 15 IN CONCERT Amici Forever SBME 82876713839
16 11 43 1 TOGETHER IN CONCERT John Farnham & Tom Jones <P>5 SBME 82876682209
17 14 262 1 HELL FREEZES OVER Eagles <P>20 UMA 9880632
18 20 116 1 WHAT WE DID LAST SUMMER - LIVE AT KNEBWORTH Robbie Williams <P>10 CAP/EMI 5992089
19 18 11 12 A WEEKEND AT THE GREEK Jack Johnson <G> UMA 9874782
20 19 11 19 HIGHWAYMEN LIVE The Highwaymen <G> SBME 82876748989
21 - RE 18 SULTANS OF SWING Dire Straits UMA 9823181
22 13 20 1 LIVIN' RIGHT NOW Keith Urban <P> CAP/EMI 3422899
23 - RIE 9 ALIVE AT RED ROCKS Incubus <G> EPI/SBME 5191007000
24 12 4 11 FRANZ FERDINAND Franz Ferdinand EPI/SBME 82876745229
25 33 35 1 PASSING TIME Pete Murray <P>2 COL/SBME 202311.9
26 15 13 1 THE VISUALISE TOUR Delta Goodrem <P>4 EPI/SBME 82876727009
27 - RE 12 THE ITALIAN LIVE IN CONCERT Patrizio Buanne <P> UMA 9874895
28 37 11 27 LIVE AT THE HOUSE OF BLUES Tupac SBME RV0501
29 23 56 3 MAJIKAT Cat Stevens <P>2 WEA/WAR 5046740242
30 27 45 1 LIVE AT WEMBLEY Beyonce <P>2 COL/SBME 202498.3
31 28 3 28 CHANDELIER OF STARS John Williamson CAP/EMI 3505739
32 32 13 6 CLASSIC JACK John Farnham <P> SBME 82876744229
33 29 13 5 CHAIN REACTION TOUR John Farnham <P> SBME 82876744219
34 - RIE 3 ROYAL ALBERT HALL LONDON MAY 2-3-5-6 2005 Cream <P> WARNER 0349704212
35 - NEW 35 SELL OUT The Pixies WARNER 0349704182
36 21 14 2 LIVE 8 Various <P> EMI 3416689
37 22 15 1 LAST STAND Cold Chisel <P> EW/WAR 5101107482
38 25 19 4 THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac <P>5 WARNER 7599384862
39 26 14 5 THE CONCERT FOR BANGLADESH George Harrison <G> WARNER 0349704812
40 31 49 9 LIVE IN CHICAGO Jeff Buckley <P>2 COL/SBME 50216.9
These were in the top 40 last week:
24 31 1 WAVEAID Various <P> EMI 3101389
34 247 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P>9 WEA/WAR 3984255582
35 219 2 BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison <P>6 WEA/WAR 8573862142
38 7 18 THE ROCK N' ROLL SHOW Daniel O'Donnell SBME RV0497
39 111 2 THE DVD COLLECTION: GREATEST HITS VOL. 1 Queen <P>4 CAP/EMI 4929449
40 8 16 RETURN OF THE CHAMPIONS Queen <G> EMI 3369859
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 13t February 2006

LW TITLE Artist
- THUNDER IN MY HEART AGAIN Meck Feat. Leo Sayer
1 NASTY GIRL Notorious B.I.G. Feat. Diddy & Nelly
3 BOYS WILL BE BOYS Ordinary Boys
2 RUN IT Chris Brown
5 YOU SPIN ME ROUND Dead Or Alive
4 CHECK ON IT Beyonce Feat. Slim Thug
- YOU GOT THE LOVE Source Feat. Candi Staton
- SUGAR WE'RE GOING DOWN Fall Out Boy
6 SAY SAY SAY (WAITING 4 U) Hi-Tack
10 7 THAT'S MY GOAL Shayne Ward
9

11 ALL TIME LOVE Will Young

12 10 JCB SONG Nizlopi

13 11 I'LL BE READY Sunblock

14 8 WHEN THE SUN GOES DOWN Arctic Monkeys

15 12 BOYFRIEND Ashlee Simpson
16 17 BEAUTIFUL SOUL Jesse McCartney
17 18 HUNG UP Madonna

18 - GROW Kubb

19 - DO YOU EVER THINK OF ME Antony Costa

20 13 HUSTLER'’S AMBITION 50 Cent

Albums

W LW TITLE Artist

1 1 WHATEVER PEOPLE SAY | AM, THAT'S WHAT I'M NOT Arctic Monkeys
2 3 BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt

3 2 KEYS TO THE WORLD Richard Ashcroft

4 4 KEEP ON Will Young

5 10 BREAKAWAY Kelly Clarkson

6 12 THE VERY BEST OF Johnny Mathis

7 6 EMPLOYMENT Kaiser Chiefs

8 - THE LIFE PURSUIT Belle & Sebastian

9 8 FROM DANIEL WITH LOVE Daniel O’'Donnell

10 7 VENEER Jose Gonzalez

1 - RING OF FIRE — THE LEGEND OF Johnny Cash
12 5 STARS OF CCTV Hard-Fi

13 15 CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE FLOOR Madonna
14 16 IF WE FALL IN LOVE TONIGHT Rod Stewart

15 17 IN BETWEEN DREAMS Jack Johnson

16 19 DEMON DAYS Gorillaz

17 18 SANCTUARY Simon Webbe

18 - PIECE BY PIECE Katie Melua

19 20 EYE TO THE TELESCOPE K.T. Tunstall
20 11 BRASSBOUND Ordinary Boys

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 13t February 2006

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20
W LW TITLE Artist

1 1 CHECK ON IT Beyonce Feat. Slim Thug

2 5 YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL James Blunt

3 2 GRILLZ Nelly Feat. Paul Wall, Ali & Gipp

4 3 BE WITHOUT YOU Mary J. Blige

5 12 I'M N LUV (WIT A STRIPPER) T-Pain Feat. Mike Jones
6 6 SO SICK Ne-Yo

7 11 YO (EXCUSE ME MISS) Chris Brown

8 8 UNPREDICTABLE Jamie Foxx Feat. Ludacris
9 18 SHAKE THAT Eminem Feat. Nate Dogg

10 10 UNWRITTEN Natasha Bedingfield

1 7 RUN IT! Chris Brown

12 9 STICKWITU The Pussycat Dolls

13 13 DIRTY LITTLE SECRET The All-American Rejects

14 15 DANCE, DANCE Fall Out Boy

15 16 BECAUSE OF YOU Kelly Clarkson

16 14 THERE IT GO (THE WHISTLE SONG) Juelz Santana
17 19 ONE WISH Ray J

18 - TEMPERATURE Sean Paul

19 4 BREAKING FREE Zac Effron & Vanessa Anne Hudgens
20 17 DON'T FORGET ABOUT US Mariah Carey

The Billboard 200 - Top 20

W LW TITLE Artist

THE GREATEST SONGS OF THE FIFTIES Barry Manilow
THE BREAKTHROUGH Mary J. Blige
AMORE Andre Bocelli

UNPREDICTABLE Jamie Foxx

IN MY MIND Heather Headley

ANCORA Il Divo

CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem

SOME HEARTS Carrie Underwood

BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt

FOR ME, IT'S YOU Train

YOUR MAN Josh Turner

NOW #1'S Various

13 10 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL Soundtrack

14 16 THE EMANCIPATION OF MIMI Mariah Carey
15 12 CHRIS BROWN Chris Brown

16 13 ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback

17 18 MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas

O R NOE W

18 - MONSTER BALLADS: PLATINUM EDITION Various
19 17 THE LEGEND OF JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash
20 - WOW GOSPEL 2006 Various

(Courtesy of Billboard®)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 13t February 2006

Singles
™ LW TITLE Artist
RUN IT! Chris Brown

[N
'

2 2 NASTY GIRL Notorious B.I.G. Feat. Diddy & Nelly
3 1 HUNG UP Madonna

4 3 LOVE GENERATION Bob Sinclar Feat. Gary Pine
5 - | BELONG TO YOU Eros Ramazzotti & Anastacia
6 12 JVOULAIS Amine

7 4 BIG CITY LIFE Mattafix

8 5 NOLWENN OHWO! Nolwenn Leroy

9 13 GOODBYE MY LOVER James Blunt

10 8 CHECK ON IT Beyonce Feat. Slim Thug

1 17 AIMER JUSQU'A L'MPOSSIBLE Tina Arena

12 - BOYS WILL BE BOYS Ordinary Boys

13 6 MY HUMPS Black Eyed Peas

14 9 SAY SAY SAY (WAITING 4 U) Hi-Tack

15 16 UN ANGE FRAPPE A MA PORTE Natasha St-Pier
16 - 1001 ARABIAN NIGHTS Chipz

17 7 LA CAMISA NEGRA Juanes

18 11 WHEN I'M GONE Eminem

19 15 STICKWITU The Pussycat Dolls

20 - YOU SPIN ME ROUND (LIKE A RECORD) Dead Or Alive
Albums

W LW TITLE Artist

[,

BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt
CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE FLOOR Madonna
WHATEVER PEOPLE SAY | AM, THAT'S WHAT I'M NOT Arctic Monkeys
INTENSIVE CARE Robbie Williams

KEYS TO THE WORLD Richard Ashcroft
CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem

PIECE BY PIECE Katie Melua

ANCORA Il Divo

AMARANTINE Enya

10 - PLAYING THE ANGEL Depeche Mode

11 10 TELEGRAMM FUER X Xavier Naidoo

12 11 X &Y Coldplay

13 12 BREAKAWAY Kelly Clarkson

O ~NO U WN
OO N0 WO~ WwWwoN

14 - CALMA APPARENTE Eros Ramazzotti
15 - PIECES OF A DREAM Anastacia

16 15 MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas
17 - KEEP ON Will Young

18 18 PLAYER Matt Pokora
19 13 STARS OF CCTV Hard-Fi
20 19 LONGUEUR D'ONDES Natahsa St-Pier

(Courtesy: Music & Media®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 13t February 2006

Singles
TW LW Title/Artist
PUSH THE BUTTON Sugababes
RUN IT Chris Brown
STICKWITU The Pussycat Dolls
FAR AWAY Nickelback
DOWN TIME Aaradhna
- FAIRYTALE LIFE My Life Story
5  WHEN I'M GONE Eminem
6  WANDERING EYE Fat Freddy's Drop
8 MY DOORBELL The White Stripes
7
9

W N -

© oo N U WN R
-

10 HUNG UP Madonna
11 WINDOW SHOPPER 50 Cent
12 13  GOLD DIGGER Kanye West Feat. Jamie Foxx
13 10 PRETTY VEGAS INXS
14 14 MY HUMPS Black Eyed Peas
15 16 AXELF Crazy Frog
16 20 4 EVER The Veronicas
17 12 IFIT'S LOVING YOU WANT Rihanna
18 - INTHE SUMMERTIME Thirsty Merc
19 - YOUR BODY Pretty Ricky
20 11  I'M SPRUNG T-Pain
Albums

TW LW Title/Artist

1 1 BASED ON A TRUE STORY Fat Freddy’s Drop

2 3 BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt

3 2 ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback

4 4 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem

5 - THE SECRET LIFE OF The Veronicas

6 7 THEVERY BEST OF UB40

7 5  ALWAYS AND NEVER Goodnight Nurse

8 - DUETS: THE FINLA CHAPTER Notorious B.I.G.

9 8  LOVE ANGEL MUSIC BABY Gwen Stefani

10 - THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Eurythmics

11 10 BIRDS Bic Runga

129  MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas

13 - RING OF FIRE: THE LEGEND OF Johnny Cash

14 6  HEARTBEAT: GREATEST HITS Chris Rea

15 13 SWITCH INXS

16 15 BREAKAWAY Kelly Clarkson

17 14 X&Y Coldplay

18 12 SEX AND AGRICULTURE: THE VERY BEST OF The Exponents

19 - PIPELINE UNDER THE OCEAN Pluto

20 - IN BETWEEN DREAMS Jack Johnson
(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australasian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 13t February 2006

Singles

Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date

ARENA, TINA Aimer Jusqu'a L'Impossible SBME  Europe 11 17) 13.02.06

Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date

INXS Switch SBME  Canada 23 17 13.02.06
USA 98 (86) 13.02.06

SAVAGE GARDEN  Truly Madly Completely SBME  Canada 178 (200) 13.02.06

URBAN, KEITH Be Here EMI Canada 39 (46) 13.02.06
USA 31 (31) 13.02.06
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New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 13th February 2006

ALL GOOD FUNK ON THE ONE Vinyl - INE AFAFW8
ALLIANCE Singles
AGFA THEME - WHERE | NEED TO BE - QUERES BAILAR - QUERES BAILAR (ED ROYAL & DJ ENNE REMIX)
AQUASKY GIRLS AND BOYS Vinyl - INE PASA024
Singles
Vinyl - INE PASA024R
Singles
GIRL AND BOYS - GIRL AND BOYS (DYLAN RHYMES REMIX) - GIRL AND BOYS (HIGH CONTRAST REMIX) -
CROSSWIRE
ARCTIC | BET YOU LOOK GOOD ON THE DANCEFLOOR , EMI 3533392
MONKEYS CD - Singles
| BET YOU LOOK GOOD ON THE DANCEFLOOR - BIGGER BOYS AND STOLEN SWEETHEARTS - CHUN LI'S SPINNING
BIRD KICK
BAKELITE REVISION CD - Singles MGM EX0002
BLACKEYED  PUMPIT . UMA 9852003
PEAS CD - Singles
DUM DIDDLY (NOIZETRIP REMIX) - PUMP IT - PUMP IT (TRAVIS BARKER REMIX VERSION)
BODZIN & BLACK EP Vinyl - INE GIGOLO185
HUNTEMANN Singles
RUBIN - BLACK ICE - MESSAGE IN A BOX
BROOKLYN SEX, BASS & ROCK'N ROLL , MRA CSRCD50507
BOUNCE CD - Singles
SEX, BASS & ROCK'N ROLL - SEX, BASS & ROCK'N ROLL (CLUB MIX) - SEX, BASS & ROCK'N ROLL (WARP
BROTHERS REMIX EDIT) - SEX, BASS & ROCK'N ROLL (BANGBROS REMIX EDIT) - SEX, BASS & ROCK'N ROLL
(ZIGGY X REMIX EDIT) - SEX, BASS & ROCK'N ROLL (666 VS REMIX RE-CUT)
CAPRACARA  OPAL RUSH/FLASHBACK 86 Vinyl - INE SJR12124
Singles
OPAL RUSH - FLASHBACK 86
D-RANGED HELL RATS Vinyl - INE MECH020
Singles
HELL RATS - MENTAL CONNECTION
DE RIGEUR TIME 1 GOT MY OWN THING Vinyl - INE CITO8
Singles
TIME | GOT MY OWN THING - CHILLIN ON THE RHODES
DEEPGROOVE FASCINATED Vinyl - INE 0719PUMM
Singles
FASCINATED - FASCINATED (PETE PRITCHARD'S FUNKIN' REMIX) - FASCINATED (DIRTY HOUSE MIX) - FASCINATED
(DEMIXER'S DRIVING VOCAL REMIX)
DESIMAL DESIMAL PROJECT PT 1, THE Vinyl - INE BARO13
Singles
MANTRA - REGROWTH
DOPAMINE (AUS) SYSTEM ERROR Vinyl - INE FIGHT007
Singles
SYSTEM ERROR - IN SHALLOW
FAST CREW SUBURBIA STREETS CD - Singles WAR 5101118152
SUBURBIA STREETS (SINGLE MIX) - SUBURBIA STREETS (THE MAGIC NUMBERS RADIO EDIT) - 1 GOT - SUBURBIA
STREETS (RUDY REMIX)
FORT MINOR REMEMBER THE NAME / TBD CD - Singles WAR 9362428192
GEEK GHASTLY RAGE AGAINST THE TERROR Vinyl - INE ROK2WL
Singles
RAGE AGAINST THE TERROR
GOTAN PROJECTDIFERENTE Vinyl - SHK XLT226
Singles
GROOVE ROLAND'S REVENGE Vinyl - INE UKSPLO010
ALLEGIANCE Singles
ROLAND'S REVENGE - A GOOD DAY FOR SHIRKIN'
HAWLEY, JUST LIKE THE RAIN Vinyl - INE 7TMUTE357
RICHARD Singles
JUST LIKE THE RAIN - LONG BLACK VEIL
HEIST WHAT ONCE WAS Vinyl - INE METH069
Singles
WHAT ONCE WAS - METAL SLUG
ILL LOGIC ONE STOP TO GLORY REMIXES Vinyl - INE DZR004
Singles
Vinyl - INE DZR0O04R
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KISSINGERS,
THE
KRYPTIC MINDS

LA LUNA

MAGIK JOHNSONJUMP

MATTAFIX

MISFILTER

MOBY

MOONBOOTICA

Singles
ONE STOP TO GLORY - OUT OF NOWHERE - ONE STOP TO GLORY (TOTAL SCIENCE REMIX) - ONE STOP TO
GLORY (PARADOX REMIX)

STARS OF STAGE, SCREEN & TRAMPOLINE , MGM TCM4
CD - Singles

BLACKOUT VOL 4 Vinyl - INE DCOMO17EP
Singles

NO REMORSE - NOTHING STAYS THE SAME - SMOKE SCREEN - DREAMERS OF THE DREAM

TO THE BEAT OF THE DRUM Vinyl - INE LUNA0O1
Singles

TO THE BEAT OF THE DRUM
Vinyl - INE H20074
Singles

MALONE - JUMP

BIG CITY LIFE CD - Singles EMI 3398322

BIG CITY LIFE - BIG CITY LIFE (CUTFATHER AND JOE MIX) - BIG CITY LIFE (SOLID GROOVE) - BIG CITY LIFE
(MATTAFIX REMIX)

WANT IT ALL Vinyl - INE SINO17
Singles

WANT IT ALL - WANT IT ALL (AMB REMIX)

SLIPPING AWAY Vinyl - INE 12MUTE365
Singles

SLIPPING AWAY (AXWELL VOCAL MIX) - WHERE YOU END (TIGA'S ALL | NEED IS TO BE DUBBED MIX)

LISTEN / JUNE CD - Singles MRA TINTCD5111

LISTEN (EDIT) - JUNE - JUNE (TOM NOVY SPACE TERRACE REMIX) - LISTEN (MOONBOOTICA REMIX) - JUNE
(SEELENLUFT REMIX) - MUSTANG 86

MURPHY, JUSTIN GOLDEN SHAKE (EVERYBODY KNOWS) CD - Singles MGM BERJM1
NOTORIOUS NASTY GIRL , WAR 7567940522
BLG CD - Singles
. NASTY GIRL - MO MONEY MO PROBLEMS - HOLD YA HEAD
NUBREED RAW SHIT Vinyl - INE KWTT026
Singles
RAW SHIT - RAW SHIT (KOMA & BONES REMIX)
REAL, TOM RESISTANCE 06 Vinyl - INE FB038
Singles
HE'S SO HOT RIGHT NOW - RESISTANCE 06
REALISTFEW  FRAUD / CORRECTION CD - Singles MGM RFCD02
RED (USA) RELEASE THE PRESSURE Vinyl - INE ECBI1R
Singles
RELEASE THE PRESSURE - RELEASE THE PRESSURE (CONTROVERSIAL REMIX) - RELEASE THE PRESSURE
(FATBOY SLIM REMIX) - RELEASE THE PRESSURE (TIGER STRIPES REMIX) - RELEASE THE PRESSURE (TIGER
STRIPES ROBODUB) - RELEASE THE PRESSURE (ACAPELLA)
SEPARATISTS, AUDIOMER Vinyl - INE SOMA191
THE Singles
AUDIOMER - CIRCUIT DANCER - THREE ZEROS
TRACKHEADZ  OUR MUSIC Vinyl - INE NRK113
Singles
OUR MUSIC - OUR MUSIC (JOSHUA R MUSIC REMIX)
UNKNOWN DIRTY HARRY (DIRTY 1) Vinyl - INE DIRTY001
Singles
DIRTY HARRY (DIRTY 1)
FLY AROUND THE WORLD Vinyl - INE AIRPORT001
Singles
FLY AROUND THE WORLD
INSOMNIAC Vinyl - INE SLEEPY1
Singles
INSOMNIAC
UNKNOWN HEAVEN AND HELL Vinyl - INE MSXEP042
ERROR Singles
HELLRAISER - STRUGGLE - FUTURE PUNISHMENT - EASY RIDER
URSULA 1000 BOOP Vinyl - SHK ESL093
Singles
VARIOUS ATIC SAMPLER Vinyl - INE ATIC001
Singles
SMILE [AIM] - EL RUEDO [GRIPPER] - WOMB [NIKO] - BIGFOOT [PAPERBOVY]
INTERNATIONAL EP 3 Vinyl - INE INTEC44
Singles
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BITCH ON ME [CHRIS COWIE] - KAJ [IVAN KOMLINOVIC] - TRIBLE THREE O [DARREN KAY]

IN THE HOUSE OF LOVE PT 1 - MIXED BY DIMITRI Vinyl - INE ITHLOVEO1LP1

FROM PARIS Singles

DOWN TO LOVE TOWN (DIM'S DISCO CITAY REMIX) [ORIGINALS, THE] - LOOKIN' FOR LOVE (12" REMIX - DIM'S RE-
EDIT) [FAT LARRY'S BAND] - LA VIE EN ROSE (ORIGINAL TOM MOULTON MIX) [GRACE JONES] - GIVIN' IT UP
(ROGER SANCHEZ DEEP MIX - DIM'S RE-EDIT) [INCOGNITO] - SUNDAY AFTERNOON'S (DANNY TENAGLIA 501 DUB)
[VANESSA DAOU] - HOOKED ON YOU (DIM'S OLD SCHOOL OF DISCO MIX) [CERRONE] - FEEL LIKE DANCING

[FRANCE JOLI|
IN THE HOUSE OF LOVE PT 2 - MIXED BY DIMITRI Vinyl - INE ITHLOVEO1LP2
FROM PARIS Singles

I NEED YOU (DIM'S MAXI DISCO BLEND) [SYLVESTER] - TO BE IN LOVE [INDIA] - LOOK OF LOVE (DIM'S RE-EDIT),
THE [ELAINE & ELLEN] - SWEET TALK (DIM'S RE-EDIT) [ROBIN BECK] - SPEND A DAY WITHOUT YOU [CRUE-L
GRAND ORCHESTRA] - FIRE (AFRO GIGOLA SOUL WEEKENDER REMIX - DIM'S RE-EDIT) [VICTOR DAVIES] - ENJOY
IT NOW (123 EXTENDED VOCAL MIX - DIM'S RE-EDIT) [TORTURED SOUL] - FOUND LOVE (HOUSE VERSION)

[DOUBLE D]
NUKLEUZ TRANCE SESSIONS Vinyl - INE SOMA191
Singles
WILLIAMS, JOHN DARKSIDE / SOUND IN MOTION Vinyl - INE CAROQ7
Singles
DARKSIDE - SOUND IN MOTION
WORLDFLY BEAUTIFUL PLACE CD - Singles MGM WF001
XLOVER LOVESUCKER Vinyl - INE GIGOLO167
Singles
LOVESUCKER - LOVESUCKER (THE GLIMMERS REMIX) - SUCKBOX
ZERO & ACID QUEENZ / MAKE IT Vinyl - INE STW022
DECIBELLE Singles

ACID QUEENS - MAKE IT
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ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 13th February 2006
10,000 MANIACS TRILOGY: BLIND MAN'S ZOO / IN MY TRIBE/OUR  Compact Disc ~ WAR 8122733162

TIME IN EDEN

EAT FOR TWO - WHAT'S THE MATTER HERE? - NOAH'S DOVE - PLEASE FORGIVE US - HEY JACK KEROUAC -
THESE ARE DAYS - BIG PARADE, THE - LIKE THE WEATHER - EDEN - TROUBLE ME - CHERRY TREE - FEW AND FAR
BETWEEN - YOU HAPPY PUPPET - STOCKTON GALA DAYS - PAINTED DESERT - HEADSTRONG - DON'T TALK -
GOLD RUSH BRIDES - POISON IN THE WELL - PEACE TRAIN - JEZEBEL - DUST BOWL - GUN SHY - HOW YOU'VE
GROWN - LION'S SHARE, THE - CANDY EVERYBODY WANTS - MY SISTER ROSE - HATEFUL HATE - TOLERANCE - A
CAMPFIRE SONG - JUBILEE - CIRCLE DREAM - CITY OF ANGELS - VERDI CRIES - [F YOU INTEND - I'M NOT THE
MAN

A-HA TRILOGY: HUNTING HIGH AND LOW / SCOUNDREL Compact Disc WAR 8122733172

DAYS / STAY ON THESE ROADS

TAKE ON ME - SCOUNDREL DAYS - STAY ON THESE ROADS - TRAIN OF THOUGHT - SWING OF THINGS, THE -
BLOOD THAT MOVES THE BODY, THE - HUNTING HIGH AND LOW - I'VE BEEN LOSING YOU - TOUCHY! - BLUE SKY,
THE - OCTOBER - THIS ALONE IS LOVE - LIVING A BOY'S ADVENTURE TALE - HURRY HOME - MANHATTAN
SKYLINE - SUN ALWAYS SHINES ON T.V., THE - LIVING DAYLIGHTS, THE - CRY WOLF - AND YOU TELL ME - WE'RE
LOOKING FOR THE WHALES - THERE'S NEVER A FOREVER THING - LOVE IS REASON - OUT OF BLUE COMES
GREEN - WEIGHT OF THE WIND, THE - DREAM MYSELF ALIVE - YOU ARE THE ONE - MAYBE MAYBE - HERE |
STAND AND FACE THE RAIN - YOU'LL END UP CRYING - SOFT RAINS OF APRIL

ABRAHAMS, LEAVING HOME BLUES Compact Disc SHK SMDCD550
MICK
ADAMS, BRYAN ANTHOLOGY Compact Disc UMA 9875798

(EVERYTHING I DO) I DO IT FOR YOU - ALL FOR LOVE - ALL | WANT IS YOU - BACK TO YOU (MTV UNPLUGGED
VERSION) - CAN'T STOP THIS THING WE STARTED - CLOUD NUMBER NINE (CHICANE MIX) - CUTS LIKE A KNIFE -
HAVE YOU EVER REALLY LOVED A WOMAN? - HEARTS ON FIRE - HEAT OF THE NIGHT - HEAVEN - HERE | AM - I'M
NOT THE MAN YOU THINK | AM - I'M READY (MTV UNPLUGGED VERSION) - IT'S ONLY LOVE - LET'S MAKE A NIGHT
TO REMEMBER - LONELY NIGHTS - ON A DAY LIKE TODAY - ONE NIGHT LOVE AFFAIR - OPEN ROAD - PLEASE
FORGIVE ME - REMEMBER - ROCK STEADY (LIVE) - RUN TO YOU - SO FAR SO GOOD (ANTHOLOGY VERSION) -
SOMEBODY - STAR - STRAIGHT FROM THE HEART - SUMMER OF '69 - BEST OF ME, THE - ONLY THING THAT
LOOKS GOOD ON ME IS YOU, THE - THERE WILL NEVER BE ANOTHER TONIGHT - THIS TIME - THOUGHT I'D DIED
AND GONE TO HEAVEN - WHEN YOU'RE GONE - 18 TIL | DIE (2005 / LIVE AT PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA)

ALLEN, TERRY  PEDAL STEEL Compact Disc SHK SHCD1078

AMIEL THESE TIES Compact Disc WAR 338982
EXPECTATIONS - BE YOUR GIRL - MOVING ON - ROUND AND ROUND - ON THE OUTSIDE - UNDER YOUR SPELL -
THESE TIES - TROUBLE - STORM - STARS - FOLLOW THE SUN

ARENA, AUSTRALIAN HERITAGE Compact Disc UMA 4768037

ANGELINA
BELLINI: AH, NON CREDEA MIRARTI [LA SONNAMBULA / A - DONIZETTI: "AH! TARDAI TROPPO...O LUCE DI QUEST' A
- DONIZETTI: "ARDON GLI INCENSI" [LUCIA DI LAMMERMOO - DONIZETTI: "REGNAVA NEL SILENZIO" [LUCIA DI
LAMMER - G. CHARPENTIER: "DEPUIS LE JOUR" [LOUISE / ACT 3] - MASCAGNI: AH! IL SUO NOME...FLAMMEN,
PERDONAMI [LO - MOZART: "VEDRAI, CARINO" [DON GIOVANNI, OSSIA IL D - PUCCINI: VISSI D'ARTE [TOSCA / ACT
2] - ROSSINI: UNA VOCE POCO FA [IL BARBIERE DI SIVIGLIA - VERDI: "SAPER VORRESTE" [UN BALLO IN
MASCHERA / AC - VERDI: "SUL FIL D'UN SOFFIO ETESIO" [FALSTAFF / AC - VERDI: FIGLIAL....MIO PADRE!
[RIGOLETTO / ACT 1] - VERDI: GUALTIER MALDE...CARO NOME [RIGOLETTO / ACT - VERDI: SEMPRE LIBERA [LA

TRAVIATA / ACT 1]
BAHAMADIA GOOD RAP MUSIC Compact Disc SHK CDJAMO009
BEE GEES LOVE SONGS Compact Disc UMA 9874226

(OUR LOVE) DON'T THROW IT ALL AWAY - CLOSER THAN CLOSE - EMOTION (NEW "EDIT" VERSION) - FIRST OF
MAY - FOR WHOM THE BELL TOLLS (SINGLE EDIT) - HEARTBREAKER (NEW VERSION) - HOW CAN YOU MEND A
BROKEN HEART - HOW DEEP IS YOUR LOVE - | COULD NOT LOVE YOU MORE - ISLANDS IN THE STREAM (LIVE AT
THE MGM GRAND) - JULIET - LONELY DAYS - MORE THAN A WOMAN - SECRET LOVE - TO LOVE SOMEBODY - TOO
MUCH HEAVEN - WEDDING DAY - WORDS

BELLE & LIFE PURSUIT, THE Compact Disc  SHK RTRADCDX280
SEBASTIAN

Compact Disc ~ SHK RTRADCD280
BENSON, TRILOGY: 20/20 / GIVE ME THE NIGHT /IN YOUR  Compact Disc WAR 8122733082
GEORGE EYES

NO ONE EMOTION - LOVE X LOVE - FEEL LIKE MAKIN' LOVE - PLEASE DON'T WALK AWAY - OFF BROADWAY -
INSIDE LOVE (SO PERSONAL) - | JUST WANNA HANG AROUND YOU - MOODY'S MOOD - LADY LOVE ME (ONE
MORE TIME) - NOTHING'S GONNA CHANGE MY LOVE - GIVE ME THE NIGHT - LOVE WILL COME AGAIN - BEYOND
THE SEA (LA MER) - IN YOUR EYES - WHAT'S ON YOUR MIND - 20/20 - NEVER TOO FAR TO FALL - DINORAH,
DINORAH - NEW DAY - LOVE DANCE - BEING WITH YOU - HOLD ME - USE ME - STAR OF A STORY - STAND UP -
LATE AT NIGHT - MIDNIGHT LOVE AFFAIR - YOU ARE THE LOVE OF MY LIFE - IN SEARCH OF A DREAM - TURN OUT

THE LAMPLIGHT
BLUNSTONE, GREATEST HITS / THE LIGHT INSIDE Compact Disc SHK SMDCD558
COLIN
BR549 DOG DAYS Compact Disc SHK DMG1226-2
BROOKS, ELKIE DON'T CRY OUT LOUD Compact Disc SHK SMDCD549
BUCKINGHAM,  DAYDREAMER Compact Disc MGM YB002
SAM

COLTRANE, JOHNTRILOGY: MY FAVORITE THINGS / COLTRANE Compact Disc WAR 8122733102

PLAYS THE BLUES / OLE COLTRANE
MY FAVORITE THINGS - BLUES TO ELVIN - OLE - EVERYTIME WE SAY GOODBYE - DAHOMEY DANCE - BLUES TO
BECHET - SUMMERTIME - BLUES TO YOU - AISHA - BUT NOT FOR ME - MR. DAY - TO HER LADYSHIP - MY
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FAVORITE THINGS (PART 1) - MR. SYMS - MY FAVORITE THINGS (PART 2) - MR. KNIGHT - UNTITLED ORIGINAL
COOPER, ALICE TRILOGY: BILLION DOLLAR BABIES / SCHOOL'S ~ Compact Disc WAR 8122732402

OUT / KILLER

HELLO HOORAY - SCHOOL'S OUT - UNDER MY WHEELS - RAPED AND FREEZIN' - LUNEY TUNE - BE MY LOVER -
ELECTED - GUTTER CAT VS. THE JETS - HALO OF FILES - BILLION DOLLAR BABIES - STREET FIGHT - DESPERADO
- UNFINISHED SWEET - YOU DRIVE ME NERVOUS - BLUE TURK - NO MORE MR. NICE GUY - YEAH, YEAH, YEAH -
MY STARS - GENERATION LANDSLIDE - DEAD BABIES - PUBLIC ANIMAL #9 - SICK THINGS - KILLER - ALMA MATER -
MARY ANN - GRANDE FINALE - | LOVE THE DEAD

CROWPATH SON OF SULPHUR Compact Disc ~ SHK MOSH342CD

DEADBOY & THE WE ARE THE NIGHT SKY Compact Disc SHK FP1031-2

ELEPHANTMEN

FAHEY, JOHN BEST OF THE VANGUARD YEARS Compact Disc SHK 79523-2
YELLOW PRINCESS, THE Compact Disc SHK 79795-2

FOURNIER, ARISTOCRAT OF THE CELLO Compact Disc UMA 4775939

PIERRE

BOCCHERINI: 1. ALLEGRO MODERATO [CELLO CONCERTO IN - BOCCHERINI: 2. ADAGIO NON TROPPO [CELLO
CONCERTO | - BOCCHERINI: 3. RONDO. ALLEGRO [CELLO CONCERTO IN B - BRAHMS: FELDEINSAMKEIT, OP.86,
NO.2 - BRAHMS: 1. ALLEGRO NON TROPPO [SONATA FOR CELLO AN - BRAHMS: 1. ALLEGRO VIVACE [SONATA FOR
CELLO AND PI - BRAHMS: 2. ADAGIO AFFETTUOSO [SONATA FOR CELLO AND - BRAHMS: 2. ALLEGRETTO QUASI
MINUETTO [SONATA FOR C - BRAHMS: 3. ALLEGRO - Pl PRESTO [SONATA FOR CELLO - BRAHMS: 3. ALLEGRO
APPASSIONATA [SONATA FOR CELLO - BRAHMS: 4. ALLEGRO MOLTO [SONATA FOR CELLO AND PIA - C.P.E. BACH:
1. ALLEGRO [CELLO CONCERTO IN A MAJOR - C.P.E. BACH: 2. LARGO [CELLO CONCERTO IN A MAJOR, - C.P.E.
BACH: 3. ALLEGRO ASSAI [CELLO CONCERTO IN A - CHOPIN: NOCTURNE NO.2 IN E FLAT, OP.9NO.2 - ARR. -
CHOPIN: 1. ALLEGRO MODERATO [CELLO SONATA IN G MIN - CHOPIN: 2. SCHERZO (ALLEGRO CON BRIO) [CELLO
SONAT - CHOPIN: 3. LARGO [CELLO SONATA IN G MINOR, OP.65] - CHOPIN: 4. FINALE (ALLEGRO) [CELLO SONATA
IN G MIN - COUPERIN: 1. PRELUDE [PIECES EN CONCERT FOR CELLO - COUPERIN: 2. SICILIENNE [PIECES EN
CONCERT FOR CEL - COUPERIN: 3. LA TROMBA [PIECES EN CONCERT FOR CELL - COUPERIN: 4. PLAINTE [PIECES
EN CONCERT FOR CELLO - COUPERIN: 5. AIR DE DIABLE [PIECES EN CONCERT FOR - DVORAK: RONDO IN G
MINOR, OP.94 - DVORAK: 1. ALLEGRO [CELLO CONCERTO IN B MINOR, OP. - DVORAK: 2. ADAGIO MA NON TROPPO
[CELLO CONCERTO IN - DVORAK: 3. FINALE (ALLEGRO MODERATO) [CELLO CONCER - ELGAR: 1. ADAGIO -
MODERATO [CELLO CONCERTO IN E M - ELGAR: 2. LENTO - ALLEGRO MOLTO [CELLO CONCERTO IN - ELGAR: 3.
ADAGIO [CELLO CONCERTO IN E MINOR, OP.85 - ELGAR: 4. ALLEGRO [CELLO CONCERTO IN E MINOR, OP.8 -
FRANCK: 1. ALLEGRETTO BEN MARCATO [SONATA FOR VIOL - FRANCK: 2. ALLEGRO [SONATA FOR VIOLIN AND
PIANO IN - FRANCK: 3. RECITATIVO - FANTASIA. BEN MODERATO - M - FRANCK: 4. ALLEGRETTO POCO MOSSO
[SONATA FOR VIOLI - FRANCOEUR: ADAGIO CANTABILE - ALLEGRO VIVO [SONATA - GOUNOD: AVE MARIA: ARR.
FROM BACH'S PRELUDE NO.1 B - HAYDN: TEMPO DI MINUETTO [SONATA IN C MAJOR (AFTER - HAYDN: 1.
ALLEGRO MODERATO [CELLO CONCERTO IN D,H. - HAYDN: 1. MODERATO [CELLO CONCERTO IN C, H.VIIB, N -
HAYDN: 2. ADAGIO [CELLO CONCERTO IN C, H.VIIB, NO. - HAYDN: 2. ADAGIO [CELLO CONCERTO IN D,H.VIIB NO.2] -
HAYDN: 3. FINALE (ALLEGRO MOLTO) [CELLO CONCERTO | - HAYDN: 3. RONDO (ALLEGRO) [CELLO CONCERTO IN
D,H.V - MENDELSSOHN: THEMA. VARIATIONS | - VIII [VARIATION - PAGANINI: FANTASIA ON THE G STRING (AFTER
ROSSINI' - POPPER: ELFENTANZ, OP.39 - RIMSKY-KORSAKOV: HYMN TO THE SUN [THE GOLDEN COCKE - RIMSKY-
KORSAKOV: THE FLIGHT OF THE BUMBLE-BEE [THE - SAINT-SAENS: LE CYGNE [LE CARNAVAL DES ANIMAUX] -
SCHUBERT: 1. ALLEGRO MODERATO [SONATA FOR ARPEGGIO - SCHUBERT: 2. ADAGIO [SONATA FOR
ARPEGGIONE AND PIA - SCHUBERT: 3. ALLEGRETTO [SONATA FOR ARPEGGIONE AND - SCHUMANN: ADAGIO AND
ALLEGRO IN A FLAT, OP.70 - AR - SCHUMANN: 1. VANITAS VANITATUM (MIT HUMOR}) [5 STUC - SCHUMANN: 1. ZART
UND MIT AUSDRUCK [FANTASIESTUCKE - SCHUMANN: 2. LANGSAM [5 STUCKE IM VOLKSTON, OP.102 -
SCHUMANN: 2. LEBHAFT, LEICHT [FANTASIESTUCKE, OP.7 - SCHUMANN: 3. NICHT SCHNELL, MIT VIEL TON ZU
SPIELE - SCHUMANN: 3. RASCH UND MIT FEUER [FANTASIESTUCKE, - SCHUMANN: 4. NICHT ZU RASCH [5 STUCKE
IM VOLKSTON, - SCHUMANN: 5. STARK UND MARKIERT [5 STUCKE IM VOLKS - STRAVINSKY: CHANSON RUSSE -
STRAVINSKY: 1. INTRODUZIONE [SUITE ITALIENNE (FROM - STRAVINSKY: 2. SERENATA [SUITE ITALIENNE (FROM
"PU - STRAVINSKY: 3. ARIA [SUITE ITALIENNE (FROM "PULCIN - STRAVINSKY: 4. TARANTELLA [SUITE ITALIENNE
(FROM " - STRAVINSKY: 5. MINUETTO E FINALE [SUITE ITALIENNE - TCHAIKOVSKY: PEZZO CAPRICCIOSO FOR
CELLO AND ORCHE - TCHAIKOVSKY: VALSE SENTIMENTALE, OP.51, NO.6 - VIVALDI: 1. LARGE [SONATA FOR
CELLO AND CONTINUO | - VIVALDI: 2. ALLEGRE [SONATA FOR CELLO AND CONTINUO - VIVALDI: 3. LENT ET
EXPRESSIF (ALLA SICILIANA) [SO - VIVALDI: 4. VIF [SONATA FOR CELLO AND CONTINUO IN - WEBER: LARGHETTO
[SIX SONATAS FOR VIOLIN & PIANO, - WEBER: RONDO FROM THE VIOLIN SONATA NO.3 IN D MINO

GIBSON RED LETTER DAY Compact Disc SHK SHCD4002

BROTHERS, THE
LONESOME NUMBER ONE - WALKING WITH JOANNA - ONE RAINDROP - RED LETTER DAY - BARN SONG, THE - |
GOT AWOMAN - WE WON'T DANCE AGAIN - SAM SMITH - WHAT A WAYS WE'VE COME - AS LONG AS THERE'S YOU
- PRISONER'S SONG, THE - IF | WERE YOU - ONE MORE TRY - TWENTY-ONE YEARS - IT'S ALL OVER NOW

HOLD STEADY, SEPARATION SUNDAY Compact Disc INE R6320CD

THE
HORNETS, HORNETS - CATTLE AND THE CREEPING THINGS - YOUR LITTLE HOODRAT FRIEND - BANGING CAMP -
CHARLEMAGNE IN SWEATPANTS - STEVIE NIX - MULTITUDE OF CASUALTIES - DON'T LET ME EXPLODE - CHICAGO
SEEMED TIRED LAST NIGHT - CRUCIFIXION CRUISE - HOW A RESURRECTION REALLY FEELS

HUTCHINGS, A BRILLIANT LIGHT Compact Disc SHK SMDCD554

ASHLEY

JOHNSON, JACK SING-A-LONGS AND LULLABIES: SONGS FOR THE Compact Disc UMA 9879698
FILM CURIOUS GEORGE

BROKEN - JUNGLE GYM - LULLABY - MY OWN TWO HANDS - PEOPLE WATCHING - QUESTIONS - SUPPOSED TO BE
- TALK OF THE TOWN - SHARING SONG, THE - UPSIDE DOWN - WE'RE GOING TO BE FRIENDS - WRONG TURN - 3
RS

KELLEY,JOSH  ALMOST HONEST Compact Disc WAR 2061625042
ONLY YOU - WALK FAST - TOO GOOD TO YOU - HARD TIMES HAPPEN - LOVE IS BREAKING MY HEART - ALMOST
HONEST - LOVER COME UP - SHAMELESS HEART - DIDNT HEAR THAT FROM ME - 20 MILES TO GEORGIA - LYDIA -
| DONT MIND SINGING - HEARTACHE

KOCH, GARETH CARMINA BURANA Compact Disc UMA 4767498
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DE LA HALLE: ROBIN LOVES ME - ANONYMOUS: EVE'S GARDEN (PASTOURELLE) - ORFF: AMOR VOLAT UNDIQUE -
ORFF: CHRAMER, GIP DIE VARWE MIR - ORFF: CHUME, CHUM GESELLE MIN! - ORFF: DIES, NOX ET OMNIA - ORFF:
DULCISSIME - ORFF: FLORET SILVA - ORFF: FORTUNE PLANGO VULNERA - ORFF: IN TABERNA QUANDO SUMUS -
ORFF: O FORTUNA - ORFF: OMNIA SOL TEMPERAT - ORFF: SWAZ HIE GAT UMBE - ORFF: TANZ - ORFF: TEMPUS
EST IOCUNDUM - ORFF: VERIS LETA FACIS

ESPANA! Compact Disc UMA 4767500

CANTILENA [AFTERTHOUGHTS] - REVERIE [AFTERTHOUGHTS] - RONDEAU [AFTERTHOUGHTS] - SARABANDE
[AFTERTHOUGHTS] - ALBENIZ: ASTURIAS (LEYENDA) (OP. 232/1) [SUITE ESP - ALBENIZ: CORDOBA [CANTOS DE
ESPANA - ARR. GARETH K - ALBENIZ: SEVILLA (SEVILLANAS) [SUITE ESPANOLA, OP. - DANZA DEL MOLINERO
(FARRUCA) - FALLA: SPANISH DANCE NO.1 [LA VIDA BREVE - ARR. GA - GRANADOS: SPANISH DANCE NO. 5 FROM
DANZAS ESPANOLA - GRANADOS: SPANISH DANCE, OP.37, NO.4 - "VILLANESCA - NIN: ANDALUZA [SEGUIDA
ESPANOLA] - NIN: CATALANA [SEGUIDA ESPANOLA] - NIN: MURCIANA [SEGUIDA ESPANOLA] - NIN: THE OLD
CASTLE [SEGUIDA ESPANOLA] - RODRIGO: ADAGIO [CONCIERTO DE ARANJUEZ FOR GUITAR - SANZ: CANARIOS -
SANZ: PASSACALLE [SUITE ESPANOLA] - SANZ: RUJERO Y PARADETAS [SUITE ESPANOLA] - VILLA-LOBOS:
PRELUDE NO.4 (IN E MINOR)

FRAGRANCE OF PARADISE, THE Compact Disc UMA 4767499

COME WITH ME, MY GISELLE - CRUSADE SONG - JOURNEY TO THE OTHERWORLD - MERLIN'S PROPHECY -
SALADIN'S DREAM - SIGH OF THE MOOR - SIMON, THE GREGARIOUS HERMIT - SONG OF DEVOTION TO THE
VIRGIN - TASTE OF THE FOUNTAIN - FRAGRANCE OF PARADISE, THE - HAGS OF GLOUCESTER, THE - JOUST, THE
- KNIGHT OF THE SWAN, THE - LOST GRAIL, THE - LUSTFUL ABBOT, THE - UNVEILED QUEEN, THE - WILD HUNT,
THE

SHE MOVED THROUGH THE FAIR Compact Disc UMA 4767497

BARGAINING WITH THE GOATHERD - CATHEDRAL ROCK - DARKNESS AND LOVE - DEVIL'S KITCHEN - LAVENDER
AND GOSSIP - PAIN AND REVELATION - SWEET PINE AND CYPRUSS - BUTCHER OF WINNALEAH, THE - FERRY'S
WAKE, THE - MOON'S REPLY, THE - WALLS OF JERUSALEM - FALLA: DANCE OF THE MILLER - TRADITIONAL:
BALLAD - TRADITIONAL: FAREWELL AND ADIEU (BRISBANE LADIES) - TRADITIONAL: JOHNNY COMES MARCHING
HOME - TRADITIONAL: O THE SPRINGTIME IT BRINGS ON THE SHE - TRADITIONAL: SALLEY GARDENS -
TRADITIONAL: SHE MOVED THROUGH THE FAIR - TRADITIONAL: SKYE-BOAT SONG - TRADITIONAL: THE CURRAGH
OF KILDARE - TRADITIONAL: THE OVERLANDER - TRADITIONAL: VAN DIEMAN'S LAND

KUBELIK, RARE RECORDINGS 1963-1974 Compact Disc UMA 4775838

RAFAEL
BEETHOVEN: 1. ADAGIO MOLTO - ALLEGRO CON BRIO [SYM - BEETHOVEN: 1. ALLEGRO CON BRIO [SYMPHONY
NO.3IN E - BEETHOVEN: 1. POCO SOSTENUTO - VIVACE [SYMPHONY NO - BEETHOVEN: 2. ALLEGRETTO
[SYMPHONY NO.7 IN A, OP.9 - BEETHOVEN: 2. ANDANTE CANTABILE CON MOTO [SYMPHONY - BEETHOVEN: 2.
LARGHETTO [SYMPHONY NO.2 IN D, OP.36 - BEETHOVEN: 2. MARCIA FUNEBRE (ADAGIO ASSAI) [SYMPH -
BEETHOVEN: 3. MENUETTO (ALLEGRO MOLTO E VIVACE) [S - BEETHOVEN: 3. PRESTO - ASSAI MENO PRESTO
[SYMPHONY - BEETHOVEN: 3. SCHERZO (ALLEGRO VIVACE) [SYMPHONY N - BEETHOVEN: 3. SCHERZO
(ALLEGRO) [SYMPHONY NO.2 IN - BEETHOVEN: 4. ALLEGRO CON BRIO [SYMPHONY NO.7 IN A - BEETHOVEN: 4.
ALLEGRO MOLTO [SYMPHONY NO.2 IN D, O - BEETHOVEN: 4. FINALE (ADAGIO - ALLEGRO MOLTO E VIV -
BEETHOVEN: 4. FINALE (ALLEGRO MOLTO) [SYMPHONY NO. - DVORAK: 1. MODERATO [SERENADE FOR STRINGS
IN E, OP - DVORAK: 2. TEMPO DI VALSE [SERENADE FOR STRINGS IN - DVORAK: 3. SCHERZO (VIVACE)
[SERENADE FOR STRINGS - DVORAK: 4. LARGHETTO [SERENADE FOR STRINGS IN E, O - DVORAK: 5. FINALE
(ALLEGRO VIVACE) [SERENADE FOR S - HARTMANN: 1. CANTILENE: LENTO ASSAI, CON PASSIONE - HARTMANN:
1. LENTO ASSAI - CON PASSIONE [SYMPHONY - HARTMANN: 2. ALLEGRO DI MOLTO, RISOLUTO [SYMPHONY -
HARTMANN: 2. DITHYRAMBE: SCHERZO: LEBHAFT (CON BRI - HARTMANN: 3. ADAGIO APPASSIONATO [SYMPHONY
NO. 4 - - KUBELIK: 1. SERENATA. ALLEGRO MODERATO ATTACCA [QU - KUBELIK: 2. QUASI UNA PASSACAGLIA.
MENO MOSSO [QUA - KUBELIK: 3. ARIA. MOLTO ESPRESSIVO [QUATTRO FORME - KUBELIK: 4. FINALE. PRESTO
[QUATTRO FORME PER ARCH - MARTINON: 1. ALLEGRO SOSTENUTO [2. CONCERT FOR VIO - MARTINON: 2.
ANDANTINO - ADAGIO [2. CONCERT FOR VI - MARTINON: 3. FINAL - VIVACE [2. CONCERT FOR VIOLIN -
MENDELSSOHN: "DAS WOLLTE ICH. AHA. HIER IST DAS" [ - MENDELSSOHN: "SO, KOMMEN SIE EINMAL ZU 'E™
[OVERT - MENDELSSOHN: "SO, SPIELEN WIR ES JETZT NOCH EINMAL - MENDELSSOHN: [END OF RUN-THROUGH] -
"DIE AKKORDE . - MENDELSSOHN: FINALE: "BEI DES FEUERS MATTEM FLIMME - MENDELSSOHN: NO.1 SCHERZO
[A MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DRE - MENDELSSOHN: NO.10 B) FUNERAL MARCH [A MIDSUMMER - MENDELSSOHN:
NO.11 DANCE OF THE CLOWNS [A MIDSUMME - MENDELSSOHN: NO.2 SCENE - FAIRIES' MARCH [A MIDSUM -
MENDELSSOHN: NO.3 SONG WITH CHORUS: "BUNTE SCHLANG - MENDELSSOHN: NO.5 INTERMEZZO [A
MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S - MENDELSSOHN: NO.7 NOTTURNO [A MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DR - MENDELSSOHN: NO.9
WEDDING MARCH [A MIDSUMMER NIGHT - MENDELSSOHN: OVERTURE [A MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DREAM, -
MOZART: 1. ALLEGRO MAESTOSO - ALLEGRO MOLTO [SEREN - MOZART: 2. ANDANTE [SERENADE IN D, K.250
"HAFFNER" - MOZART: 3. MENUETTO [SERENADE IN D, K.250 "HAFFNER - MOZART: 4. RONDO: ALLEGRO
[SERENADE IN D, K.250 "H - MOZART: 5. MENUETTO GALANTE [SERENADE IN D, K.250 - MOZART: 6. ANDANTE
[SERENADE IN D, K.250 "HAFFNER" - MOZART: 7. MENUETTO [SERENADE IN D, K.250 "HAFFNER - MOZART: 8.
ADAGIO - ALLEGRO ASSAI [SERENADE IN D, - SCHOENBERG: 1. ORCHESTRAL PRELUDE [GURRE-LIEDER /-
SCHOENBERG: 10. WALDEMAR: DU WUNDERLICHE TOVE! [GU - SCHOENBERG: 11. VOICE OF THE WOOD-DOVE:
DOVES OF G - SCHOENBERG: 12. WALDEMAR: HERRGOTT, WEISST DU, WAS - SCHOENBERG: 13. WALDEMAR:
ERWACHT, KONIG WALDEMARS - SCHOENBERG: 14. PEASANT: DECKEL DES SARGES KLAPPER - SCHOENBERG:
15. WALDEMAR'S MEN: GEGRUSST, O KONIG - SCHOENBERG: 16. WALDEMAR: MIT TOVES STIMME FLUSTER -
SCHOENBERG: 17. KLAUS THE JESTER: EIN SELTSAMER VO - SCHOENBERG: 18. WALDEMAR: DU STRENGER
RICHTER [GUR - SCHOENBERG: 19. WALDEMAR'S MEN: DER HAHN ERHEBT DE - SCHOENBERG: 2. WALDEMAR:
NUN DAMPFT DIE DAMMERUNG - SCHOENBERG: 20. ORCHESTRAL PRELUDE [GURRE-LIEDER / - SCHOENBERG:
21. SPEAKER: HERR GANSEFUSS, FRAU GANS - SCHOENBERG: 22. SPEAKER: AUF LUFTIGEM STEIGE - MIX -
SCHOENBERG: 3. TOVE: O, WENN DES MONDES STRAHLEN [ - SCHOENBERG: 4. WALDEMAR: ROSS! MEIN ROSS!
[GURRE-L - SCHOENBERG: 5. TOVE: STERNE JUBELN [GURRE-LIEDER / - SCHOENBERG: 6. WALDEMAR: SO
TANZEN DIE ENGEL [GURR - SCHOENBERG: 7. TOVE: NUN SAG ICH DIR ZUM ERSTEN MA - SCHOENBERG: 8.
WALDEMAR: ES IST MITTERNACHTSZEIT [ - SCHOENBERG: 9. TOVE: DU SENDEST MIR EINEN LIEBESBL -
STRAVINSKY: CIRCUS POLKA FOR A YOUNG ELEPHANT - STRAVINSKY: SCHERZO A LA RUSSE FOR JAZZ
ORCHESTRA - TCHEREPNIN: ALLEGRO MODERATO - [PIANO CONCERTO NO. - TCHEREPNIN: MODERATO - [PIANO
CONCERTO NO.2 IN A, - TCHEREPNIN: PRESTO - PRESTISSIMO [PIANO CONCERTO N - TCHEREPNIN: VIVO -
[PIANO CONCERTO NO.2 IN A, OP.2 - TCHEREPNIN: 1. ALLEGRO MODERATO [PIANO CONCERTO NO -
TCHEREPNIN: 2. ANDANTINO - ATTACCA: [PIANO CONCERT - TCHEREPNIN: 3. ANIMATO, MA POCO RUBATO
[PIANO CONC - WEBER: OVERTURE "JUBEL" - WEBER: OVERTURE [ABU HASSAN] - WEBER: OVERTURE PRECIOSA

LESBIANSON  GIGGLES IN THE DARK Vinyl INE ALES6V
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ECSTASY
Compact Disc INE ALE56D

REVOLT - TELL ME DOES SHE LOVE THE BASS - PLEASURE PRINCIPLE, THE - QUEENS OF HANSON BROTHERS
(NOISE MIX) - TELL ME DOES SHE LOVE THE BASS (THE JELOUS MIX) - SUMMER LUV - EVERYTHING WAS SLO-MO
- BITCHSY - SUMMER LUV - MANIPULATION

MAKE UP UNTOUCHABLE SOUND - LIVE Compact Disc INE SN13CD
Vinyl INE SN13LP

MARSHALL, MIKE LIVE DUETS Compact Disc SHK SHCD4010

MARTYN, JOHN  LIVE AT LEEDS & MORE Compact Disc SHK SMDCD559

MATCHBOOK VOICES Compact Disc SHK E86774-2

ROMANCE

MATTAFIX SIGNS OF A STRUGGLE Compact Disc EMI 3398362

GANGSTER BLUES - BIG CITY LIFE - PASSER BY - TO & FRO - EVERYONE AROUND YOU - CLEAR AND PRESENT
DANGER - OLDER - 1 TO YOU - IMPARTIAL - MEANS, THE - 11.30 - FORGOTTEN, THE - 555 - COOL DOWN THE PACE

MAYALL, JOHN  ROLLING WITH THE BLUES Compact Disc SHK SBOX027
MEN THEY SMUGGLERS & BOUNTY HUNTERS Compact Disc SHK SMDCD553
COULDN'T HANG,

THE

MONACO, MARIO DECCA RECORDINGS 1952-1969 Compact Disc UMA 4757269
DEL

'O SOLE MIO - D'ANNIBALE: 'O PAESE D'O SOLE - AUTUNNO - BE MY LOVE - BEETHOVEN: IN QUESTA TOMBA
OBSCURA, WOO.133 - BELLINI: SVANIR LE VOCI!...MECO ALL'ALTAR DI VENER - BERNSTEIN: TONIGHT - BIZET: "LA
FLEUR QUE TU M'AVAIS JETEE" - BIZET: AGNUS DEI - CARA MIA - CAROCCI: 'NA LETTERA CUCENTE - CATALANI:
"NEL VERDE MAGGIO" [LORELEY / ACT 2] - CATALANI: M'HAI SALVATO...0 COME FURON LUNGHI - CATALANI:
QUANDO A SOLDEN [LA WALLY / ACT 4] - CIAO CIAO, BAMBINA - CILEA: "E LA SOLITA STORIA...ANCH'IO VORREI
DORMIR - CINQUE: MATTINATA VENEZIANA - CINQUE: TROBADORICA - CIOFFI: 'NA SERA 'E MAGGIO - CORE
'NGRATO - COTTRAU: L'ADDIO A NAPOLI - DICITENCELLO VUIE - DONIZETTI: "TU CHE A DIO SPIEGASTI L'ALI" -
DONIZETTI: TOMBE DEGLI AVI MIEI...FRA POCO A ME RI - DRIGO: | MILIONI D'’ARLECCHINO - FRANCK: PANIS
ANGELICUS - GIORDANO: "AMOR TI VIETA" [FEDORA / ACT 2] - GIORDANO: "COLPITO QUI M'AVETE ... UN DI
ALL'AZZUR - GIRLS WERE MADE TO LOVE AND KISS [PAGANINI / ACT 2] - GRANADA - HALEVY: "RACHEL, QUAND
DU SEIGNEUR LA GRACE TUTELA - HANDEL: "FRONDI TENERE E BELLE" - "OMBRA MAI FU" [ - LEHAR: THE WHITE
DOVE [ZIGEUNERLIEBE (GIPSY LOVE)] - LEONCAVALLO: "PRELUDE...SI PUO? SIGNORE! SIGNORI!" -
LEONCAVALLO: "VENGO!...O GIOIA DELLA MIA DIMORA... - LOLITA - LOVE'S LAST WORD IS SPOKEN - MAINARDI:
VARCO D''O PRIMO AMMORE - MASCAGNI: "AH HA! AH HAL...TU CH'ODI LO MIO GRIDO" - MASCAGNI: O POPOLO DI
VILI [ISABEAU] - MASSENET: AH! TOUT EST BIEN FINI...O SOUVERAIN! O - MATTINATA - MEYERBEER: MI BATTE IL
COR...0 PARADISO [L'AFRICAI - MOZART: AVE VERUM CORPUS, K.618 - MUSICA PROIBITA - MUSICA PROIBITA -
PEROSI: BENEDICTUS [MESSA TE DEUM LAUDAMUS] - PEROSI: HOSTIAS ET PRECES TIBI [MESSA DA REQUIEM] -
PONCHIELLI: "CIELO E MAR!" [LA GIOCONDA / ACT 2] - PUCCINI: "AH! GUAI A CHI LA TOCCA...NO! PAZZO SON! -
PUCCINI: "CHE GELIDA MANINA" [LA BOHEME / ACT 1] - PUCCINI: "E LUCEVAN LE STELLE" [TOSCA/ACT 3] -
PUCCINI: "FIRENZE E COME UN ALBERO FIORITO" [GIANN - PUCCINI: "HAI BEN RAGIONE" [IL TABARRO] - PUCCINI:
"NESSUN DORMAL!" [TURANDOT / ACT 3] - PUCCINI: "RECONDITA ARMONIA" [TOSCA / ACT 1] - PUCCINI: "UNA
PAROLA SOLA...OR SON SEI MESI" [LAF - PUCCINI: ADDIO FIORITO ASIL [MADAMA BUTTERFLY / AC - PUCCINI:
CHELLA MI CREDA LIBERO E LONTANO [LA FAN - PUCCINI: NON PIANGERE LIU [TURANDOT / ACT 1] - ROMBERG:
SERENADE [THE STUDENT PRINCE / ACT 1] - ROSSINI: CRUCIFIXUS [PETITE MESSE SOLENNELLE - CRE - ROSSINI:
DOMINE DEUS [PETITE MESSE SOLENNELLE - GL - STRADELLA: PIETA, SIGNORE - TAGLIAFERRI: PISCATORE 'E
PUSILLECO - TI VOGLIO TANTO BENE - SUNG IN ENGLISH - TORNA A SURRIENTO - TU CA' NON CHIANGE! - VERDI:
"AH SI, CH'IO SENTO ANCORA...DAL PIU REMOTO - VERDI: "COME SPLENDIDO E GRANDE" - "DI LADRONI ATT -
VERDI: "DI'TU SE FEDELE" [UN BALLO IN MASCHERA - O - VERDI: "FORSE LA SOGLIA ATTINSE...MA SE M'E FORZA -
VERDI: "LA DONNA E MOBILE" [RIGOLETTO / ACT 3] - VERDI: "LA MIA LETIZIA INFONDERE" [| LOMBARDI / AC -
VERDI: "LA VITA E UN INFERNO...O TU CHE IN SENO AG - VERDI: "LUNGE DA LEI" - "DE' MIEI BOLLENTI SPIRITI -
VERDI: "LUNGI DA LEI...DE' MIEI BOLLENTI SPIRITI" - VERDI: "MERCE, DILETTI AMICI...COME RUGIADA AL CES -
VERDI: "O FIGLI...AH, LA PATERNA MANO" [MACBETH / - VERDI: "O FIGLI, O FIGLI MIEL...AH, LA PATERNA MAN -
VERDI: "O! FEDE NEGAR POTESSI...QUANDO LE SERE AL - VERDI: "OH! FEDE NEGAR POTESSI" - "QUANDO LE
SERE - VERDI: "QUESTA O QUELLA" [RIGOLETTO / ACT 1] - VERDI: INGEMISCO [MESSA DA REQUIEM] - VERDI: IRNE
LUNGI ANCOR DOVREI [ALZIRA / ACT 2] - VERDI: LA RIVEDRA NELL'ESTASI [UN BALLO IN MASCHER - VERDI: SONO
GLI EBBRI INVERECONDI...O MIO CASTEL P - VERDI: SOTTO IL SOL DI SIRIA ARDENTE [AROLDO / ACT - VURRIA -
WAGNER: "EIN SCHWERT VERHIEB MIR DER VATER" [DIE W - WAGNER: "IN FERNEM LAND, UNNAHBAR EUREN
SCHRITTEN" - WAGNER: "SIEGMUND HEIB ICH UND SIEGMUND BIN ICH" [ - WAGNER: "WINTERSTURME WICHEN
DEM WONNEMOND" [DIE W - ZANDONAI: GIULIETTA SON IO [GIULIETTO E ROMEQ] - ZANDONAI: INGHIRLANDATA
DI VIOLETTE [FRANCESCA DA

MULLINS, SHAWN9TH WARD PICKIN' PARLOR Compact Disc SHK 79807-2

NEW WAY HOME ANOMALY Compact Disc INE MID012
205 - BETWEEN THE TRUTH - SERVANT, THE - ANOMALY - COMFORT - APOCALYPSE

OSMOND, DONNY SOMEWHERE IN TIME Compact Disc UMA 0665302

COULD IT BE I'M FALLING IN LOVE - WITHOUT YOU - ALL OUT OF LOVE - | CAN'T GO FOR THAT - AFTER THE LOVE
HAS GONE - WOULD I LIETO YOU - I'M NOT IN LOVE - DON'T DREAM IT'S OVER - | WISH - DON'T GIVE UP ON US -
CRAZY HORSES (7" REMIX) - PUPPY LOVE

OZRIC PYRAMDION / FLOATING SEEDS Compact Disc SHK SMDCD555
TENTACLES

POLYVINYL LAST THING YOU'LL EVER DO, THE Compact Disc MGM PSI009
ROACH, ARCHIE RUBY Compact Disc MGM AAO16
RUCKER, MA'AAT MAMA Compact Disc INE K7194CD
URSULA

HUMBLED - RANT (HOT IN HERE) - BLACK EROTICA - | AIN'T (YO'PUNK ASS BITCH) - SOL'S INTRO - CHILDREN'S
POEM - LIBATIONS - CHURCH PARTY - UH UH - SPIRI-CHANT - FOR WOMEN - BROKEN - SUDAN'S INTRO - POON
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TANG CLAN - LO.V.E.

SEEMANN, CARL MOZART: COMPLETE SOLO PIANO RECORDINGS Compact Disc UMA 4775856
MOZART: ADAGIO IN B MINOR, K.540 - MOZART: ALLEGRO IN G MINOR, K.312 - MOZART: FANTASIA IN C MINOR,
K.475 - MOZART: FANTASIA IN D MINOR, K.397 - MOZART: FANTASIE IN C MINOR, K. 396 - MOZART: KLEINE GIGUE
IN G, K.574 - MOZART: MINUET IN D, K.355 - MOZART: MINUET IN G, K.1E - MOZART: NINE VARIATIONS IN C, K.264
ON "LISON DORM - MOZART: NINE VARIATIONS IN D, K.573 ON A MINUET BY - MOZART: RONDO IN A MINOR, K.511
- MOZART: RONDO IN D MAJOR, K.485 - MOZART: VARIATIONS ON AN OWN THEME, K. ANH. 137 - MOZART: 1.
ADAGIO [PIANO SONATA NO.4 IN E FLAT, K. - MOZART: 1. ALLEGRO ASSAI [PIANO SONATANO.2 INF, - MOZART: 1.
ALLEGRO CON SPIRITO [PIANO SONATA NO.7 - MOZART: 1. ALLEGRO CON SPIRITO [PIANO SONATANO.9 -
MOZART: 1. ALLEGRO MAESTOSO [PIANO SONATA NO.8 IN - MOZART: 1. ALLEGRO MODERATO [PIANO SONATA
NO.10 IN - MOZART: 1. ALLEGRO [PIANO SONATA IN F, K. ANH. 135 - MOZART: 1. ALLEGRO [PIANO SONATANO.1 IN
C, K.279] - MOZART: 1. ALLEGRO [PIANO SONATA NO.12 IN F, K.332 - MOZART: 1. ALLEGRO [PIANO SONATA NO.13
IN B FLAT, - MOZART: 1. ALLEGRO [PIANO SONATA NO.15 IN C, K.545 - MOZART: 1. ALLEGRO [PIANO SONATA
NO.16 IN B FLAT, - MOZART: 1. ALLEGRO [PIANO SONATA NO.18 IN D, K.576 - MOZART: 1. ALLEGRO [PIANO
SONATA NO.3 IN B FLAT, K - MOZART: 1. ALLEGRO [PIANO SONATANO.5 IN G, K.283] - MOZART: 1. ALLEGRO
[PIANO SONATA NO.6 IN D, K.284 - MOZART: 1. ALLEGRO, K.533 [PIANO SONATA "NO.18" IN - MOZART: 1. MOLTO
ALLEGRO [PIANO SONATA NO.14 IN C - MOZART: 1. TEMA (ANDANTE GRAZIOSO) CON VARIAZIONI - MOZART: 10
VARIATIONS IN G, K.455 ON "UNSER DUMMER - MOZART: 12 VARIATIONS IN C, K.265 ON "AH, VOUS DIR - MOZART:
2. ADAGIO [PIANO SONATA NO.12 IN F, K.332] - MOZART: 2. ADAGIO [PIANO SONATA NO.14 IN C MINOR, - MOZART:
2. ADAGIO [PIANO SONATA NO.16 IN B FLAT, K - MOZART: 2. ADAGIO [PIANO SONATA NO.18 IN D, K.576] - MOZART:
2. ADAGIO [PIANO SONATA NO.2 IN F, K.280] - MOZART: 2. ALLEGRETTO [PIANO SONATA IN F, K. ANH. - MOZART: 2.
ANDANTE AMOROSO [PIANO SONATA NO.3 IN B - MOZART: 2. ANDANTE CANTABILE CON ESPRESSIONE [PIAN -
MOZART: 2. ANDANTE CANTABILE [PIANO SONATA NO.10 | - MOZART: 2. ANDANTE CANTABILE [PIANO SONATA
NO.13 | - MOZART: 2. ANDANTE [PIANO SONATANO.1 IN C, K.279] - MOZART: 2. ANDANTE [PIANO SONATA NO.15 IN
C, K.545 - MOZART: 2. ANDANTE [PIANO SONATA NO.5 IN G, K.283] - MOZART: 2. ANDANTE, UN POCO ADAGIO
[PIANO SONATA N - MOZART: 2. ANDANTE, K.533 [PIANO SONATA "NO.18" IN - MOZART: 2. ANDANTINO CON
ESPRESSIONE [PIANO SONATA - MOZART: 2. MENUETTO [PIANO SONATANO.11 IN A, K.33 - MOZART: 2.
MENUETTO I-Il [PIANO SONATA NO.4 IN E F - MOZART: 2. RONDEAU EN POLONAISE (ANDANTE) [PIANO S -
MOZART: 3. ALLA TURCA (ALLEGRETTO) [PIANO SONATA N - MOZART: 3. ALLEGRETTO GRAZIOSO [PIANO SONATA
NO.13 - MOZART: 3. ALLEGRETTO [PIANO SONATA NO.10 IN C MAJ - MOZART: 3. ALLEGRETTO [PIANO SONATA
NO.16 IN B FLA - MOZART: 3. ALLEGRETTO [PIANO SONATA NO.18 IN D, K. - MOZART: 3. ALLEGRO ASSAI [PIANO
SONATA NO.12 IN F, - MOZART: 3. ALLEGRO ASSAI [PIANO SONATA NO.14 IN C - MOZART: 3. ALLEGRO [PIANO
SONATANO.1IN C, K.279] - MOZART: 3. ALLEGRO [PIANO SONATA NO.4 IN E FLAT, K - MOZART: 3. PRESTO [PIANO
SONATANO.2 IN F, K.280] - MOZART: 3. PRESTO [PIANO SONATANO.5 IN G, K.283] - MOZART: 3. PRESTO [PIANO
SONATA NO.8 IN A MINOR, K - MOZART: 3. RONDEAU (ALLEGRETTO GRAZIOSO) [PIANO SO - MOZART: 3.
RONDEAU (ALLEGRO) [PIANO SONATA NO.3 IN - MOZART: 3. RONDEAU (ALLEGRO) [PIANO SONATANO.9 IN -
MOZART: 3. RONDO (ALLEGRETTO) [PIANO SONATA NO.15 - MOZART: 3. RONDO (ALLEGRETTO), K.494 [PIANO
SONATA - MOZART: 3. TEMA CON VARIAZIONE [PIANO SONATA NO.6 - MOZART: 3. TEMA CON VARIAZIONI [PIANO
SONATAIN F,

SOUNDTRACK  HEY DJ Compact Disc MRA CSRCD5285
TO THE CLUB (HIGHPASS RADIO CUT) - OH MY GOSH - MI BEBE MASOQUISTA (JUPITER ACE PRESENTS
ATEKNIXX REMIX) - YOU COULD BE MY LOVER - STUPIDISCO - 2 MILLION WAYS (AXWELL EDIT) - STAR2FALL -
GIRLFRIEND - BRAZILIAN RHYME - GIVE ME YOUR LOVE - SAY YEAH - SO SPECIAL - ROCK YOUR BODY ROCK -
HEROES - SECOND BYTE - CONSCIOUS (VIDEO MIX) - DESIRE

STIFF LITTLE WASTED LIFE Compact Disc SHK SBOX024
FINGERS

SWITCHKICKER METHOD 2 Compact Disc MGM PHCD99
TIGA SEXOR Compact Disc SHK ADDCD116
VARIOUS AIRPLAY 8 Compact Disc WAR 5101120122

KEEP IT LOOSE, KEEP IT TIGHT [AMOS LEE] - OTHERSIDE, THE [BREAKS CO-OP] - FINDING YOU [GO-BETWEENS,
THE] - OTHER SIDE OF THE WORLD [KT TUNSTALL] - FORGOTTEN BEACH [ROBERT JAMES] - TO LIVE'S TO FLY
[JAMES REYNE] - RIGHT TO BE WRONG [JOSS STONE] - 100 YEARS [FIVE FOR FIGHTING] - FALLING [ANDY
COWAN] - MIDNIGHT RAIN [BAKELITE RADIO] - YOU'RE GONNA MAKE ME LONESONE WHEN YOU GO [MADELEINE
PEYROUX] - IRRETRIEVABLY BLUE [DAVID BENTLEY] - MAN OF COLOURS [LISA EDWARDS] - THIS OLD LOVE [LIOR]
- RIVERS WIDE [MIA DYSON] - BECAUSE THEY'RE YOUNG [JOHN BELAND]

AMERICAN GIGOLO I - MIXED BY ABE DUQUE Compact Disc  INE GIGOLO182CD
CRUNK HITS Compact Disc SHK METHOD091

DISNEY KARAOKE - LITTLE MERMAID Compact Disc WAR 612717

PART OF YOUR WORLD - KARAOKE INSTRUMENTAL - UNDER THE SEA - KARAOKE INSTRUMENTAL - LES
POISSONS - KARAOKE INSTRUMENTAL - POOR UNFORTUNATE SOULS - KARAOKE INSTRUMENTAL - KISS THE
GIRL - KARAOKE INSTRUMENTAL - HOME - KARAOKE INSTRUMENTAL - COLOURS OF THE WIND - KARAOKE
INSTRUMENTAL - GOD HELP THE OUTCASTS - KARAOKE INSTRUMENTAL - PART OF YOUR WORLD - KARAOKE -
UNDER THE SEA - KARAOKE - LES POISSONS - KARAOKE - POOR UNFORTUNATE SOULS - KARAOKE - KISS THE
GIRL - KARAOKE - HOME - KARAOKE - COLOURS OF THE WIND - KARAOKE - GOD HELP THE OUTCASTS -

KARAOKE
EASTERN DRUM AND BREAKS - VOLUME 2 Compact Disc INE NRCDC1002
FABRIC LIVE 26 - MIXED BY THE HERBALISER Compact Disc INE FABRIC52

DOGZ N SLEDGEZ [MILLION DAN] - SOUTHERN LADY [J-SANDS] - GHOSTWRITER [RJD2] - GROUND ZERO
(ACAPELLA) [DYNAMIC SYNCOPATION/MASS INFLUENCE] - ALPHABET MAN [BLUFOOT/YUNGUN] - | GOT AN
ATTITUDE [HURBY'S MACHINE/ANTOINETTE] - SURPRIZE [HARRY LOVE/VERB T/YUNGUN/MYSTRO] - NONE OTHER
[HERBALISER, THE/CAPPQ] - 3 FEET DEEP (INSTRUMENTAL) [DJ FORMAT/ABDOMINAL/D-SISIVE] - TALKIN' LOUD
AND SAYIN' NOTHING [JAMES BROWN] - WELLY WANGING [LEFTIES SOUL CONNECTION] - PLAY THIS (ONE) [J
ROCC] - PAID IN FULL (SEVEN MINUTES OF MADNESS - THE COLDCUT REMIX) [ERIC B/RAKIM] - GLIMITY GLAMITY
[DEMON BOYZ] - .D.S.T. [CAPPQ] - SPIN IT ROUND [NEXTMEN, THE/DYNAMITE MC] - IT'S GREAT TO BE HERE
[JACKSON 5, THE] - FAMILY RAP [BREAKESTRA/CHALI 2NA/SOUP/DOUBLE K/MIXMASTER WOLF/MUNYUNGO
JACKSON] - IT TAKES A SEVEN NATION ARMY TO HOLD US BACK [APATHY/EMILIO LOPEZ] - GADGET FUNK
[HERBALISER, THE] - MR MATATWE (KEEP IT UP) [FLYING FISH] - KEEPING IT REAL? [HERO NO.7] - BOOM! [ROOTS,
THE] - JUST GIVE THE DJ A BREAK [DYNAMIX ] - NEWSFLASH [DIPLO/SANDRA MELODY] - BOOTY LA LA [BUGZ IN
THE ATTIC]

© 1990 - 2006 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.
Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA. To request
permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



HARD KANDY EPISODE 5 Compact Disc MRA CSRCD5279

BETTER OF ALONE [SYNTHESIS] - RAINBOW, THE [LUCA ANTOLINI DJ] - RISE (PUBLIC DOMAIN MIX) [ORDER 66] - |
WON'T STOP ROCKIN [JODY 6] - TAKE A RIDE [SCOTT ALERT/DR WILLIS] - GREAT OCEAN BEAT [FILIPPO J. NITTI] -
BANGIN [DJ REVIBE] - NO DRUGS [JODY 6] - NOW'S THE FUCKIN TIME [J.P REACHER/K-COMPLEX] - ECHELON [K-
COMPLEX] - MY ANGEL (DARK BY DESIGN REMIX) [GAZ WEST] - CONAN [HARVEST BROTHERS] - OPENING [ALEX
KIDD] - NO ROUGHER [DJ SCOT PROJECT] - TRU FAITH (GAZ WEST VS KRIS JAMES REMIX) [N.U.K.E.] - TOUCH ME
(FURIOUS MIX) [VINYLGROOVER & THE RED HEAD] - STAY [AVALINE/YASMIN VIGAS] - NO 3 [JET BLACK] - PUMP UP
THE JAM (ALEX KIDD VS ORGAN DONORS REMIX) [D.O.N.S./TECHNOTRONIC] - NO GO, GO FOR LAUNCH (ALEX
KIDD VS DARK BY DESIGN REMIX) [NFX] - BACKSTAGE [DJ ISAAC] - FROM HEAVEN (I.K MIX) [NU WAVE] - FM
(FEELIN ME) [DJ SCOT PROJECT] - DROPSHOT (SYNTHFLUT REMIX) [KAMUI] - SECOND TRIP (ALEX KIDD VS DARK
BY DESIGN REMIX) [HENNES & COLD] - LISTEN (ALEX KIDD VS DARK BY DESIGN REMIX) [PATRICK BUNTON] -
DAREDEVIL (DARK BY DESIGN REMIX) [NICK ROWLAND/STRANGE DAVE] - PUNK (D10 MIX) [MASIF DJS] - O
(OVERDRIVE) (DARK BY DESIGN REMIX) [DJ SCOT PROJECT]

HARD KANDY EPISODE 1 Compact Disc MRA HKO001

ROCK TO THE RHYTHM (CHAMPIONS BURNS REMIX) [SMAK] - OYA COMA VA (BALERIC BOUNCE MIX)
[BEATBUSTERS] - ANTHEM #2 (GROOVEGANGASTAR REMIX) [FLOORFILLA] - BREAKADAWN [AJAX VS KRASH] -
REDLINER [NICK SKITZ] - DON'T YOU KNOW [12INCH THUMPERS] - STAR WARS [DIGITAL MASTERS] - | CAN'T STOP
[LOGICAL DREAM] - SONIC BOOM [QUO VADIS] - HOCUS POCUS [SPACE SENTINELZ] - STRAPPIED IN [JUSTIN
BOURNE] - 999MATRIX [MADAM ZU JON DOE] - RUFFSTUFF [DYNAMIC INTERVENTION] - NEVER FORGET WHO YOU
ARE [KANDY KOLLECTIVE] - SECTOR 3.0 (SECTOR MIX) [RICKY EFFE] - DELIVERENCE [K90] - INFINITE [DUAL
SHOCK] - SET YOU FREE (CALDERONE REMIX) [C.J. BUCHANNON] - COME ON [KEVIN ENERGY] - LORD OF THE
UNIVERSE (JON DOE REMIX) [DAVID CRAIG] - TAKE THIS SOUND (OUT OF MY HEAD) [BEAM VS CYRUS] - SAVE
YOUR LIFE (WARP BROTHERS REMIX) [BLACK SPIDER] - KISS MYSELF (EXTENDED CLUB MIX) [PARATROOPER] -
PLEASER [HARD HOUSE FILES] - QUEST, THE [C SHARP] - RUNNING 2.0 (ABORIA REMIX) [TYRELL CORPORATION]

HARD KANDY EPISODE 2 Compact Disc MRA HK002

PARANOID (SCOT PROJECT MIX) [HYPERTRAXX] - EXPANDER (FLUTLICHT REMIX) [MARC DAWN] - COMING IN
STRONG (S.H.0.K.K. REMIX) [SIGNUM/SCOTT MAC] - EMOTION (CLUB MIX) [WAVESCAPE] - FIRST IMPRESSION
(S.H.0.K.K. MIX) [DAVE JOY] - SHINE [DJ ZAGROS/PACIFIC] - INSANE ASYLUM [THOMAS TROUBLE] - DEFINITELY
(SCOT PROJECT MIX) [YODA INC] - AMNESIA (FLUTILCT VS S.H.0.K.K.) [ALEX BARTLETT] - HANDS UP! (SCOT
PROJECT MIX) [AROME] - SOUND OF 'E' (ENERGY MIX), THE [ULTRA SHOCK] - PROSAC [TOMCRAFT] - SNATCHED
(BIG ROOM MIX) [ONE EYED JACK] - BIRDS, THE [QUESTION MARK] - BLOW THE ROOF [STIMULANT DJ'S] - RIPPED
OUT [RIOT BROS] - TECHNOROCKER (WARP BROTHERS MIX) [BALLOON] - ALL YOUR BASS (PRIME MOVER REMIX)
[DJ VIRUS] - FULL INTENSION [MEGARA/DJ LEE] - YOU'LL KNOW IT [GUYVER] - CUNTLICKER [PORNOROCKERS] -
WE ARE ONE [CHEMISTRY]

| AM THE RESURRECTION - JOHN FAHEY TRIBUTE Compact Disc

JAMZ VOLUME 3 Compact Disc

BALLA BABY [CHINGY] - LIGHTERS UP [LIL" KIM] - U'LL NEVER FIND [SHARISSA] - GOIN' OUT [FAITH
EVANS/PHARRELL/PUSHA] - HEADSPRUNG [LL COOL J] - BABY, I'M BACK [BABY BASH/AKON] - LEAN BACK
[TERROR SQUAD] - YOU CAN DO IT 2004 [ICE CUBE/MACK 10/MS TOI] - YOU'RE THE ONE [GUERILLA BLACK/MARIO
WINANS] - SWITCH (SINGLE EDIT) [WILL SMITH] - WHATEVER U WANT (SINGLE EDIT) [CHRISTINA MILIAN/JOE
BUDDEN] - GOTTA GETCHA [JERMAINE DUPRI] - BREATHE STRETCH SHAKE (MAIN LP MIX) [MASE/P. DIDDY] - LET'S
GO [SHAWN DESMAN] - FLAP YOUR WINGS [NELLY] - TEMPTED TO TOUCH [RUPEE] - | LIKE THAT
[HOUSTON/CHINGY/NATE DOGG/I-20] - TRICK ME [KELIS] - ALL NITE (DON'T STOP) [JANET JACKSON] - TASTE OF
DIS [BROOKE VALENTINE] - GO [BOW WOW/JERMAINE DUPRI] - TOUCH [AMERIE]

NITE: LIFE 03 - MIXED BY MIGUEL MIGS Compact Disc  INE NRKMX03CDR
PLAYED IN FULL: THE 90S Compact Disc INE RESISTCD62
REMIX HEAVEN 2006 - VOLUME 1 Compact Disc EMI REMIX005

SKITZ METAL - MIXED BY NICK SKITZ Compact Disc MRA CSRCD5308

UNSKINNY BOP [POISON] - RUN TO PARADISE [CHOIRBOYS] - FINAL COUNTDOWN, THE [EUROPE] - CULT OF
PERSONALITY [LIVING COLOUR] - BETTER [SCREAMING JETS] - WIND OF CHANGE [SCORPION] - ROCK AND ROLL
ALL NITE [KISS] - RUN TO THE HILLS [IRON MAIDEN] - KRYPTONITE [3 DOORS DOWN] - WE'RE NOT GONNA TAKE IT
[TWISTED SISTER] - TOO COLD [VANILLA ICE] - COME ON FEEL THE NOISE [QUIET RIOT] - CHERRY PIE [WARRANT]
- CATS IN THE CRADLE [UGLY KID JOE] - FIGHT FOR YOUR RIGHT TO PARTY [BEASTIE BOYS]

SKITZMIX22 Compact Disc MRA CSRCD5307

SM22 MEGAMIX [NICK SKITZ] - BLADE (200 RADIO EDIT) WARP BROTHERS] - SEX, BASS & ROCK 'N' ROLL
[BROOKLYN BOUNCE] - WODKA (VERANO REMIX CUT) [DANCEFLOOR ROCKAZ] - THANK YOU [FLEXTER] - BLUE
(DA BA DEE) (89ERS REMIX CUT) [RIMINI ROCKAZ] - SEX IN THE CLUB [FLASHRIDER] - BLOW YA MIND! (CLIVE KING
REMIX) [LOCK 'N' LOAD] - FIESTA (CLUB CUT) [RAY KNOX] - HEADBANGERZ ROCK DA CLUB (FULL ON RADIO MIX)
[NICK SKITZ] - COLD AS ICE (SHORT EDIT) [STARSPLASH] - BABY | LOVE YOUR WAY (89ERS REMIX)
[PARTYCHECKERZ] - PLAYED-A-LIVE (ORIGINAL SKAM MIX) [SKAM] - TRICKY TRICKY (SHORT MIX) [RUMBLE/DICK
RULES] - BORN TO BE ALIVE (ALEX M VS MARC VAN DAMME SHORT EDIT) [DISCO KINGS] - SANCTUARY (12" MIX)
[K SERIES] - TOXIC [CITIZEN] - SWEET LULLABY (TRIP CREW REMIX) [ANDROMEDA] - LISTEN TO YOUR HEART
[NICK SKITZ] - DRAGOSTEA DIN TEI (DJ ROSS RADIO REMIX) [O-ZONE] - MOVE YOUR FEET (PULSEDRIVERS CLUB
MIX) [KLUBBHEADS/PULSEDRIVER/KLUBBDRIVER] - ROCKIN SOUND [NISH]

SHK 79789-2
EMI 3517602

VERY BEST OF VIVALDI, THE Compact Disc EMI 3381962

VERY BEST OF BEETHOVEN, THE Compact Disc EMI 3381632

VERY BEST OF CHOPIN, THE Compact Disc EMI 3381712

VERY BEST OF MOZART, THE Compact Disc EMI 3381822

VERY BEST OF SCHUBERT, THE Compact Disc EMI 3381912

VERY BEST OF BACH, THE Compact Disc EMI 3381582
YING YANG U.S.A. STILL UNITED Compact Disc SHK METHODO090
TWINS
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ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 13th February 2006
ADAMS,  LIVE IN LISBON UMA 9875614

BRYAN
(EVERYTHING | DO) I DO IT FOR YOU (2005 / LIVE AT PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - ALL FOR LOVE (2005 / LIVE AT
PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - BACK TO YOU (2005 / LIVE AT PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - BAND INTRODUCTION
(BRYAN ADAMS/ANTHOLOGY) (2005 / LIVE AT PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - CAN'T STOP THIS THING WE STARTED (2005 /
LIVE AT PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - CLOUD NUMBER NINE (2005 / LIVE AT PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - CUTS LIKE
AKNIFE (2005 / LIVE AT PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - FLYING (2005 / LIVE AT PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - HEAVEN
(2005 / LIVE AT PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - IT'S ONLY LOVE (2005 / LIVE AT PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - KIDS
WANNA ROCK (2005 / LIVE AT PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - LET'S MAKE A NIGHT TO REMEMBER (2005 / LIVE AT
PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - LIVE IN LISBON (CREDITS) - LIVE IN LISBON (INTRO) - NOT ROMEO NOT JULIET (2005 / LIVE
AT PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - NOWHERE FAST - OPEN ROAD (2005 / LIVE AT PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - ROOM
SERVICE - ROOM SERVICE (2005 / LIVE AT PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - RUN TO YOU (2005 / LIVE AT PAVILHAO
ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - RFM RADIO INTERVIEW - INCLUDES RADIO ADS. - STRAIGHT FROM THE HEART (2005 / LIVE AT
PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - SUMMER OF '69 (2005 / LIVE AT PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - BEST OF ME (2005 / LIVE
AT PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA), THE - ONLY THING THAT LOOKS GOOD ON ME IS YOU (2005 / LIVE AT PAVILHAO
ATLANTICO, LISBOA), THE - THIS SIDE OF PARADISE - CLOSED CAPTIONED - WHEN YOU'RE GONE (2005 / LIVE AT PAVILHAO
ATLANTICO, LISBOA) - 18 TIL | DIE (2005 / LIVE AT PAVILHAO ATLANTICO, LISBOA)

BRANDY VIDEOS, THE WAR 8536531122
BABY - BROKENHEARTED - | WANNA BE DOWN - HAVE YOU EVER - SITTIN' UP IN MY ROOM - BEST FRIEND - BOY IS MINE,
THE - ALMOST DOESN'T COUNT - TOP OF THE WORLD - | WANNA BE DOWN (REMIX) - U DONT KNOW ME (LIKE U USED TO)

CHICAGO HEART OF CHICAGO: 1982-1991, THE WAR 0349704272
HARD TO SAY I'M SORRY - LOVE ME TOMORROW - STAY THE NIGHT - HARD HABIT TO BREAK - YOU'RE THE INSPIRATION -
ALONG COMES AWOMAN - 25 0R6 TO 4 - WILL YOU STILL LOVE ME? - LOOK AWAY - YOU'RE NOT ALONE - CHASIN' THE

WIND
IRON DEATH ON THE ROAD EMI 3364379
MAIDEN
MOVIE  HEYDJ MRA CSDVDO0003
MAESTRO MRA CSDVDO0005
MUSE ABSOLUTION TOUR WAR 5101118972

HYSTERIA (LIVE AT GLASTONBURY 2004) - NEW BORN (LIVE AT GLASTONBURY 2004) - SING FOR ABSOLUTION (LIVE AT
GLASTONBURY 2004) - MUSCLE MUSEUM (LIVE AT GLASTONBURY 2004) - APOCALYPSE PLEASE (LIVE AT GLASTONBURY
2004) - RULED BY SECRECY (LIVE AT GLASTONBURY 2004) - SUNBURN (LIVE AT GLASTONBURY 2004) - BUTTERFLIES AND
HURRICANES (LIVE AT GLASTONBURY 2004) - BLISS (LIVE AT GLASTONBURY 2004) - TIME IS RUNNING OUT (LIVE AT
GLASTONBURY 2004) - PLUG IN BABY (LIVE AT GLASTONBURY 2004) - BLACKOUT (LIVE AT GLASTONBURY 2004) -
THOUGHTS OF A DYING ATHEIST (LIVE AT WEMBLEY) - ENDLESSLY (LIVE AT WEMBLEY) - FURY (LIVE IN LOS ANGELES) -
SMALL PRINT (LIVE AT EARLS COURT), THE - STOCKHOLM SYNDROME (LIVE AT EARLS COURT) - GROOVE IN THE STATES
(LIVE IN CINCINATTI / SAN DIEGO), THE

VARIOUS LATER WITH JOOLS HOLLAND: COOL BRITANNIA 2 WAR 2564626552
| PREDICT A RIOT [KAISER CHIEFS] - SONG 2 [BLUR] - HARD TO BEAT [SUPERGRASS] - MOVING [HARD-FI] - THERE THERE
[RADIOHEAD] - HELICOPTER [BLOC PARTY] - KRAFTY [NEW ORDER] - DECENT DAYS AND NIGHTS [FUTUREHEADS, THE] -
LUCKY MAN [VERVE, THE] - RUN [SNOW PATROL] - IF YOU TOLERATE THIS YOUR CHILDREN WILL BE NEXT [MANIC STREET
PREACHERS] - BOYS IN THE BAND [LIBERTINES, THE] - IRISH BLOOD, ENGLISH HEART [MORISSEY] - TALK TALK TALK
[ORDINARY BOYS, THE] - YES [MCALMONT & BUTLER] - BLACK AND WHITE TOWN [DOVES] - CIGARETTES AND ALCOHOL
[OASIS] - SILENT SIGH [BADLY DRAWN BOY] - GOLDEN TOUCH [RAZORLIGHT] - JUST LOOKING [STEREOPHONICS] - CAN'T
STOP NOW [KEANE] - YOU WILL YOU WON'T [ZUTONS, THE] - GOLDEN GAZE [IAN BROWN] - POWER IS ON, THE [GO! TEAM,
THE] - LEAFY MYSTERIES [PAUL WELLER] - FREAKIN' OUT [GRAHAM COXON] - MICHAEL [FRANZ FERDINAND] - TRASH
[SUEDE] - RED, THE WHITE, THE BLACK, THE BLUE, THE [HOPE OF THE STATES] - TELLIN' STORIES [CHARLATANS, THE] -
TOURIST [ATHLETE] - ROAD RAGE [CATATONIA] - THIS IS HARDCORE [PULP] - BLINDNESS [FALL, THE] - WHY DOES IT
ALWAYS RAIN ON ME? [TRAVIS] - TROUBLE [COLDPLAY] - ASHES [EMBRACE] - OH MY GOD [KAISER CHIEFS] - CAUGHT BY
THE FUZZ [SUPERGRASS] - WHATEVER [OASIS] - | PREDICT A RIOT [KAISER CHIEFS] - EVERY DAY | LOVE YOU LESS AND
LESS [KAISER CHIEFS]

WHO, THE TOMMY AND QUADROPHENIA LIVE WITH SPECIAL GUESTS WAR 0349705002
OVERTURE [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES - 1989] - | AM THE SEA [QUADROPHENIA - 1996] - SUBSTITUTE
[LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGELES-1989-SECOND SET] - IT'S A BOY [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE,
LOS ANGLES - 1989] - REAL ME [QUADROPHENIA - 1996], THE - | CAN SEE FOR MILES [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE,
LOS ANGELES-1989-SECOND SET] - 1921 [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES - 1989] - QUADROPHENIA
[QUADROPHENIA - 1996] - BABA O'RILEY [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES-1989-SECOND SET] - AMAZING
JOURNEY [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES - 1989] - CUT MY HAIR [QUADROPHENIA - 1996] - FACE THE
FACE [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES-1989-SECOND SET] - SPARKS [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL
AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES - 1989] - LOVE REIGN O'ER ME [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES-1989-
SECOND SET] - PUNK AND THE GODFATHER [QUADROPHENIA - 1996], THE - EYESIGHT TO THE BLIND [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL
AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES - 1989] - I'M ONE [QUADROPHENIA - 1996] - BORIS THE SPIDER [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL
AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES-1989-SECOND SET] - CHRISTMAS [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES - 1989] -
DIRTY JOBS [QUADROPHENIA - 1996], THE - DIG [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES-1989-SECOND SET] -
COUSIN KEVIN [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES - 1989] - HELPLESS DANCER [QUADROPHENIA - 1996] -
JOIN TOGETHER [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES-1989-SECOND SET] - ACID QUEEN [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL
AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES - 1989, THE - ROUGH BOYS [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES-1989-SECOND
SET] - IS IT IN MY HEAD? [QUADROPHENIA - 1996] - PINBALL WIZARD [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES -
1989] - I'VE HAD ENOUGH [QUADROPHENIA - 1996] - YOU BETTER YOU BET [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS
ANGLES-1989-SECOND SET] - DO YOU THINKS IT'S ALRIGHT? [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES - 1989] -
5:15 [QUADROPHENIA - 1996] - BEHIND BLUE EYES [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES-1989-SECOND SET] -
FIDDLE ABOUT [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES - 1989] - SEA AND SAND [QUADROPHENIA - 1996] - WON'T
GET FOOLED AGAIN [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES-1989-SECOND SET] - THERE'S A DOCTOR [LIVE @
UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES - 1989] - WHO ARE YOU? [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES-1989-
SECOND SET] - DROWNED [QUADROPHENIA - 1996] - GO TO THE MIRROR! [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS
ANGLES - 1989] - BELL BOY [QUADROPHENIA - 1996] - WON'T GET FOOLED AGAIN [1996-ACOUSTIC ENCORE] - SMASH THE
MIRROR! [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES - 1989] - DOCTOR JIMMY [QUADROPHENIA - 1996] - SUBSTITUTE
[1996-ACOUSTIC ENCORE] - TOMMY CAN YOU HEAR ME? [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES - 1989] - ROCK
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[QUADROPHENIA - 1996], THE - | CAN'T EXPLAIN [1996-ACOUSTIC ENCORE] - I'M FREE [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE,
LOS ANGLES - 1989] - KIDS ARE ALRIGHT [1996-ACOUSTIC ENCORE], THE - LOVE REIGN O'ER ME [QUADROPHENIA - 1996] -
EXTRA EXTRA / MIRACLE CURE [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES - 1989] - BEHIND BLUE EYES [1996-
ACOUSTIC ENCORE] - QUADROPHENIA STORY, THE - SALLY SIMPSON [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES -
1989] - WHO ARE YOU? [1996-ACOUSTIC ENCORE] - VISUAL COMMENTARY WITH ROGER DALTREY & PETE TOWNSHEND -
SENSATION [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES - 1989] - ACID QUEEN [LIVE @ GIANTS STADIUM, NEW
JERSEY,1989], THE - TOMMY'S HOLIDAY CAMP [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES - 1989] - PINBALL WIZARD
[LIVE @ GIANTS STADIUM, NEW JERSEY,1989] - WE'RE NOT GONNA TAKE IT [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL AMPHITHEATRE, LOS
ANGLES - 1989] - ALITTLE IS ENOUGH [LIVE @ GIANTS STADIUM, NEW JERSEY,1989] - PHOTO GALLERY [LIVE @ UNIVERSAL
AMPHITHEATRE, LOS ANGLES - 1989] - BILLY IDOL: FROM COUSIN KEVIN TO THE ACE FACE - VISUAL COMMENTARY WITH
ROGER DALTREY & PETE TOWNSHEND
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